Frequency Table

Do you know of anyone who serves or has served in the U.S. Military?

Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 1912 69.4 69.4 69.4
Valid No 844 30.6 30.6 100.0
Total 2756 100.0 100.0

Has any members of your household members ever been or are currently in the

U.S. military?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 1106 40.1 62.9 62.9
Valid No 653 23.7 37.1 100.0
Total 1759 63.8 100.0
Missing  System 997 36.2
Total 2756 100.0
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Have you served in the military?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 414 15.0 38.7 38.7
Valid No 655 23.8 61.3 100.0
Total 1069 38.8 100.0
Missing  System 1687 61.2
Total 2756 100.0
How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
1-3 years 161 5.8 41.5 41.5
4-7 years 132 4.8 34.0 75.5
Valid
8+ years 95 3.4 24.5 100.0
Total 388 14.1 100.0
Missing ~ System 2368 85.9
Total 2756 100.0
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic,

guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 79 29 22.6 22.6
Valid No 270 9.8 77.4 100.0
Total 349 12.7 100.0
Missing  System 2407 87.3
Total 2756 100.0
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek

counseling for post-traumatic stress?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
embarrassment 69 25 23.6 23.6
negative impact on military
30 11 10.3 33.9
career
negative impact on civilian
32 1.2 11.0 44.9
career
pressure from colleagues,
) ) 8 3 2.7 47.6
family or friends
lack of trust of mental health
] 29 11 9.9 57.5
Valid professionals
not wanting to identify
themselves in order to get 29 1.1 9.9 67.5
treatment
psychological issues work
17 .6 5.8 73.3
themselves out
reaching out won't help 17 .6 5.8 79.1
Other 61 2.2 20.9 100.0
Total 292 10.6 100.0
Missing  System 2464 89.4
Total 2756 100.0
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Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms

seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 113 4.1 40.9 40.9
Valid No 163 5.9 59.1 100.0
Total 276 10.0 100.0
Missing  System 2480 90.0
Total 2756 100.0

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 84 3.0 75.0 75.0
Valid No 28 1.0 25.0 100.0
Total 112 4.1 100.0
Missing ~ System 2644 95.9
Total 2756 100.0
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Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post

Traumatic Stress Disorder?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 48 1.7 18.0 18.0
Valid No 219 7.9 82.0 100.0
Total 267 9.7 100.0
Missing  System 2489 90.3
Total 2756 100.0
Have you ever received help or counseling?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 26 9 54.2 54.2
Valid No 22 .8 45.8 100.0
Total 48 1.7 100.0
Missing ~ System 2708 98.3
Total 2756 100.0
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If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 15 5 71.4 71.4
Valid No 6 2 28.6 100.0
Total 21 .8 100.0
Missing  System 2735 99.2
Total 2756 100.0
How far is the closest treatment center to you?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Less than 5 minute drive 20 7.8 7.8
Less than 15 minute drive 64 23 251 32.9
Valid Less than 60 minute drive 108 3.9 42.4 75.3
More than 60 minute drive 63 23 24.7 100.0
Total 255 9.3 100.0
Missing  System 2501 90.7
Total 2756 100.0
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If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify

themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans would be more

likely to seek help?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Yes 156 5.7 67.5 67.5
Valid No 75 2.7 325 100.0

Total 231 8.4 100.0
Missing  System 2525 91.6
Total 2756 100.0

Do you think that Service members and Veterans would more frequently reach

out for help if treatment options were available from private organizations

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 154 5.6 70.6 70.6
Valid No 64 2.3 29.4 100.0
Total 218 7.9 100.0
Missing  System 2538 92.1
Total 2756 100.0
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Gender

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Male 190 6.9 87.2 87.2
Valid Female 28 1.0 12.8 100.0
Total 218 7.9 100.0
Missing  System 2538 92.1
Total 2756 100.0
Ethnicity
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
White/Caucasion 178 6.5 82.0 82.0
Black/African American 20 7 9.2 91.2
Asian 1 .0 5 91.7
Valid Hispanic/ Latino 10 4 4.6 96.3
American Indian 3 A 1.4 97.7
Other 5 2 2.3 100.0
Total 217 7.9 100.0
Missing  System 2539 92.1
Total 2756 100.0
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Age Category
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
18-34 8 3 3.7 3.7
35-54 26 .9 12.0 15.7
Valid
55+ 183 6.6 84.3 100.0
Total 217 7.9 100.0
Missing  System 2539 92.1
Total 2756 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have completed?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Did not graduate high
19 T 8.9 8.9
school/no GED
High school diploma or GED 86 3.1 40.2 49.1
Valid Associates or Bachelors
78 2.8 36.4 85.5
degree
Master’s Degree or higher 31 11 145 100.0
Total 214 7.8 100.0
Missing  System 2542 92.2
Total 2756 100.0
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Marital status?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Single 25 9 11.8 11.8
Married 140 51 66.0 77.8
Valid Divorce 19 7 9.0 86.8
Widowed 28 1.0 13.2 100.0
Total 212 7.7 100.0
Missing  System 2544 92.3
Total 2756 100.0
Children
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
No Children 37 1.3 17.6 17.6
One child 37 1.3 17.6 35.2
two children 61 2.2 29.0 64.3
Valid
three children 34 1.2 16.2 80.5
four or more children 41 15 195 100.0
Total 210 7.6 100.0
Missing  System 2546 92.4
Total 2756 100.0
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Do you know any service members who returned from any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain,

dizziness or trouble sleeping?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 389 141 334 334
Valid No 775 28.1 66.6 100.0
Total 1164 42.2 100.0
Missing  System 1592 57.8
Total 2756 100.0
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek

counseling for post-traumatic stress?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
embarrassment 252 9.1 25.8 25.8
negative impact on military
120 4.4 12.3 38.1
career
negative impact on civilian
94 3.4 9.6 47.7
career
pressure from colleagues,
) ) 24 .9 25 50.2
family or friends
lack of trust of mental health
) 104 3.8 10.7 60.9
Valid professionals
not wanting to identify
themselves in order to get 109 4.0 11.2 72.0
treatment
psychological issues work
35 1.3 3.6 75.6
themselves out
reaching out won't help 48 1.7 4.9 80.5
Other 190 6.9 19.5 100.0
Total 976 35.4 100.0
Missing ~ System 1780 64.6
Total 2756 100.0
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Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms

seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 317 115 34.8 34.8
Valid No 595 21.6 65.2 100.0
Total 912 33.1 100.0
Missing  System 1844 66.9
Total 2756 100.0

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 166 6.0 53.9 53.9
Valid No 142 5.2 46.1 100.0
Total 308 11.2 100.0
Missing  System 2448 88.8
Total 2756 100.0
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If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify

themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans would be more

likely to seek help?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Yes 665 24.1 80.5 80.5
Valid No 161 5.8 195 100.0
Total 826 30.0 100.0
Missing  System 1930 70.0
Total 2756 100.0
Gender
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Male 203 7.4 24.8 24.8
Valid Female 616 224 75.2 100.0
Total 819 29.7 100.0
Missing  System 1937 70.3
Total 2756 100.0
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Ethnicity

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

White/Caucasion 682 24.7 84.8 84.8
Black/African American 59 21 7.3 92.2
Asian 3 A1 4 92.5

Valid Hispanic/ Latino 23 .8 2.9 95.4
American Indian 11 4 1.4 96.8
Other 26 .9 3.2 100.0
Total 804 29.2 100.0

Missing  System 1952 70.8

Total 2756 100.0
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Age Category
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
18-34 52 1.9 6.5 6.5
35-54 202 7.3 25.3 31.9
Valid
55+ 543 19.7 68.1 100.0
Total 797 28.9 100.0
Missing  System 1959 711
Total 2756 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have completed?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Did not graduate high
46 17 5.9 5.9
school/no GED
High school diploma or GED 315 114 40.5 46.5
Valid Associates or Bachelors
298 10.8 38.4 84.8
degree
Master’s Degree or higher 118 4.3 15.2 100.0
Total 777 28.2 100.0
Missing  System 1979 71.8
Total 2756 100.0
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Marital status?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Single 107 3.9 13.9 13.9
Married 484 17.6 62.7 76.6
Valid Divorce 71 2.6 9.2 85.8
Widowed 110 4.0 14.2 100.0
Total 772 28.0 100.0
Missing  System 1984 72.0
Total 2756 100.0
Children
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
No Children 139 5.0 18.3 18.3
One child 143 5.2 18.8 37.1
two children 211 7.7 27.7 64.8
Valid
three children 141 51 185 83.3
four or more children 127 4.6 16.7 100.0
Total 761 27.6 100.0
Missing  System 1995 72.4
Total 2756 100.0
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * Did you return from any deployment with

depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping?

Crosstabulation

Did you return from any deployment with Total
depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt
and violent behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble sleeping?
Yes No
Count 30 116 146
% within How many
1-3 years years have you served
) , 20.5% 79.5% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 26 93 119
How many years have % within How many
you served or did you 4-7 years years have you served
. . ) , 21.8% 78.2% 100.0%
serve in the Military? or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 23 61 84
% within How many
8+ years years have you served
) , 27.4% 72.6% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 79 270 349
% within How many
Total years have you served
) , 22.6% 77.4% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
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How many years ha_ve you served or did you serve i

n the Military? * What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? Crosstabulation
— —— — —

or did you serve in the

Military?

What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? Total
embarrass negative negative pressure from lack of trust of not wanting to psychological reaching out Other
ment impact on impact on colleagues, mental health | identify themselves issues work won't help
military civilian family or professionals in order to get themselves out
career career friends treatment
— m— —
Count 32 5 11 2 13 15 7 6 25 116
% within How many
1-3
years have you served
years 27.6% 4.3% 9.5% 1.7% 11.2% 12.9% 6.0% 5.2% 21.6% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 25 10 12 2 11 9 6 9 20 104
How many years have % within How many
4-7
you served or did you years have you served
years 24.0% 9.6% 11.5% 1.9% 10.6% 8.7% 5.8% 8.7% 19.2% 100.0%
serve in the Military? or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 12 15 9 4 5 5 4 2 16 72
% within How many
8+
years have you served
years 16.7% 20.8% 12.5% 5.6% 6.9% 6.9% 5.6% 2.8% 22.2% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 69 30 32 8 29 29 17 17 61 292
% within How many
Total years have you served
23.6% 10.3% 11.0% 2.7% 9.9% 9.9% 5.8% 5.8% 20.9% 100.0%
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * Do you know of any Service members who have
suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? Crosstabulation

Do you know of any Service members who Total
have suffered from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder?
Yes No
Count 40 69 109
% within How many
1-3 years years have you served
) _ 36.7% 63.3% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 40 56 96
How many years have % within How many
you served or did you 4-7 years years have you served
. - ) _ 41.7% 58.3% 100.0%
serve in the Military? or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 33 38 71
% within How many
8+ years years have you served
) _ 46.5% 53.5% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 113 163 276
% within How many
Total years have you served
) , 40.9% 59.1% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * Have any of these Service members you

know received help or counseling? Crosstabulation

Have any of these Service members Total
you know received help or counseling?
Yes No
Count 32 7 39
% within How many
1-3 years years have you served
) , 82.1% 17.9% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 24 16 40
How many years have % within How many
you served or did you 4-7 years years have you served
. . ) , 60.0% 40.0% 100.0%
serve in the Military? or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 28 5 33
% within How many
8+ years years have you served
) , 84.8% 15.2% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 84 28 112
% within How many
Total years have you served
) _ 75.0% 25.0% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * Have you suffered from symptoms related
to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? Crosstabulation

Have you suffered from symptoms Total
related to traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder?
Yes No
Count 15 88 103
% within How many years
1-3 years ’ y y
have you served or did you 14.6% 85.4% 100.0%
serve in the Military?
Count 18 77 95
How many years have o
. % within How many years
you served or did you 4-7 years ]
. . have you served or did you 18.9% 81.1% 100.0%
serve in the Military? i .
serve in the Military?
Count 15 54 69
% within How many years
8+ years ’ y y
have you served or did you 21.7% 78.3% 100.0%
serve in the Military?
Count 48 219 267
Total % within How many years
have you served or did you 18.0% 82.0% 100.0%
serve in the Military?

23 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll 12/1-12/5/2012



How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * Have you ever received help or counseling?

Crosstabulation

Have you ever received help or counseling? Total
Yes No
Count 12 3 15
% within How many
1-3 years years have you served or
. _ 80.0% 20.0% 100.0%
did you serve in the
Military?
Count 6 12 18
How many years have % within How many
you served or did you 4-7 years years have you served or
. - . _ 33.3% 66.7% 100.0%
serve in the Military? did you serve in the
Military?
Count 8 7 15
% within How many
8+ years years have you served or
. _ 53.3% 46.7% 100.0%
did you serve in the
Military?
Count 26 22 48
% within How many
Total years have you served or
. , 54.2% 45.8% 100.0%
did you serve in the
Military?
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * If you have not received help

or counseling, do you wish you had or could? Crosstabulation

If you have not received help | Total
or counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
Yes No
Count 2 1 3
% within How many
1-3 years years have you served
) , 66.7% 33.3% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 8 3 11
How many years have % within How many
you served or did you 4-7 years years have you served
. - ) , 72.7% 27.3% | 100.0%
serve in the Military? or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 5 2 7
% within How many
8+ years years have you served
) , 71.4% 28.6% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 15 6 21
% within How many
Total years have you served
) _ 71.4% 28.6% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * How far is the closest treatment center to you?

Crosstabulation

How far is the closest treatment center to you? Total
Less than 5 | Less than 15 | Less than 60 | More than 60
minute drive | minute drive | minute drive | minute drive
Count 6 23 42 30 101
% within How many
1-3
years have you served
years 5.9% 22.8% 41.6% 29.7% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 6 24 37 21 88
How many years have 47 % within How many
you served or did you years have you served
. - years 6.8% 27.3% 42.0% 23.9% | 100.0%
serve in the Military? or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 8 17 29 12 66
% within How many
8+ years years have you served
12.1% 25.8% 43.9% 18.2% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 20 64 108 63 255
% within How many
Total years have you served
7.8% 25.1% 42.4% 24.7% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * If an option were available by which individuals did

not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help?

Crosstabulation

served or did you serve in the Military?

If an option were available by Total
which individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?
Yes No
Count 59 31 90
1-3years 9% within How many years have you
, ) . 65.6% 34.4% 100.0%
served or did you serve in the Military?
How many years have Count 54 28 82
you served or did you 4-7 years 9% within How many years have you
) . . i - 65.9% 34.1% 100.0%
serve in the Military? served or did you serve in the Military?
Count 43 16 59
8+ years 9% within How many years have you
_ ) . 72.9% 27.1% 100.0%
served or did you serve in the Military?
Count 156 75 231
Total % within How many years have you
67.5% 32.5% 100.0%
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * Do you think that Service members and

Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment options were available from private organizations

Crosstabulation

Do you think that Service Total
members and Veterans would
more frequently reach out for
help if treatment options were
available from private
organizations
Yes No
Count 59 27 86
1-3 years 9% within How many years have you
, . . 68.6% 31.4% 100.0%
served or did you serve in the Military?
How many years have Count 56 21 77
you served or did you 4-7 years 9% within How many years have you
. - _ . . 72.7% 27.3% 100.0%
serve in the Military? served or did you serve in the Military?
Count 39 16 55
8+ years 9% within How many years have you
, i . 70.9% 29.1% 100.0%
served or did you serve in the Military?
Count 154 64 218
Total % within How many years have you
_ ) . 70.6% 29.4% 100.0%
served or did you serve in the Military?
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender Total
Male Female
Count 74 12 86
% within How many years
1-3 years
have you served or did you 86.0% 14.0% 100.0%
serve in the Military?
Count 70 7 77
How many years have you
. i % within How many years
served or did you serve in the 4-7 years
. have you served or did you 90.9% 9.1% 100.0%
Military?
serve in the Military?
Count 46 9 55
% within How many years
8+ years
have you served or did you 83.6% 16.4% 100.0%
serve in the Military?
Count 190 28 218
% within How many years
Total
have you served or did you 87.2% 12.8% 100.0%
serve in the Military?
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity Total
White/Cauc | Black/Africa | Asian Hispanic/ American Other
asion n American Latino Indian
Count 72 7 0 4 1 1 85
% within How many
1-3
years have you served
years 84.7% 8.2% 0.0% 4.7% 1.2% 1.2% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 64 6 0 3 1 3 7
How many years have % within How many
4-7
you served or did you years have you served
. . years 83.1% 7.8% 0.0% 3.9% 1.3% 3.9% | 100.0%
serve in the Military? or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 42 7 1 3 1 1 55
% within How many
8+ years years have you served
76.4% 12.7% 1.8% 5.5% 1.8% 1.8% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 178 20 1 10 3 5 217
% within How many
Total years have you served
82.0% 9.2% 0.5% 4.6% 1.4% 2.3% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * Age Category Crosstabulation

Age Category Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Count 5 4 76 85
% within How many
years have you served
) ) 5.9% 4.7% 89.4% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 2 11 64 77
How many years have % within How many
you served or did you years have you served
. . . ) 2.6% 14.3% 83.1% | 100.0%
serve in the Military? or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 1 11 43 55
% within How many
years have you served
. . 1.8% 20.0% 78.2% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 8 26 183 217
% within How many
Total years have you served
i i 3.7% 12.0% 84.3% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
Did not graduate | High school Associates or Master’s Degree or
high school/no diploma or Bachelors degree higher
GED GED
Count 13 39 22 9 83
% within How many
1-3
years have you served
years 15.7% 47.0% 26.5% 10.8% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 4 27 35 10 76
How many years have a7 % within How many
you served or did you years have you served
_ . years 5.3% 35.5% 46.1% 13.2% 100.0%
serve in the Military? or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 2 20 21 12 55
% within How many
8+ years years have you served
3.6% 36.4% 38.2% 21.8% 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 19 86 78 31 214
% within How many
Total years have you served
8.9% 40.2% 36.4% 14.5% 100.0%

or did you serve in the

Military?
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How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status? Total
Single | Married | Divorce | Widowed
Count 14 42 7 19 82
% within How many
1-3 years years have you served
) ) 17.1% 51.2% 8.5% 23.2% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 7 56 5 7 75
How many years have % within How many
you served or did you 4-7 years years have you served
. . ) ) 9.3% 74.7% 6.7% 9.3% | 100.0%
serve in the Military? or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 4 42 7 2 55
% within How many
8+ years years have you served
) ) 7.3% 76.4% 12.7% 3.6% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?
Count 25 140 19 28 212
% within How many
Total years have you served
) ) 11.8% 66.0% 9.0% 13.2% | 100.0%
or did you serve in the
Military?

How many years have you served or did you serve in the Military? * Children Crosstabulation
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Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
Count 17 12 24 10 18 81
% within How many
1-3 years years have you served or
21.0% 14.8% 29.6% 12.3% 22.2% | 100.0%
did you serve in the
Military?
Count 10 12 22 15 15 74
How many years have % within How many
you served or did you 4-7 years years have you served or
13.5% 16.2% 29.7% 20.3% 20.3% | 100.0%
serve in the Military? did you serve in the
Military?
Count 10 13 15 9 8 55
% within How many
8+ years  years have you served or
18.2% 23.6% 27.3% 16.4% 14.5% | 100.0%
did you serve in the
Military?
Count 37 37 61 34 41 210
% within How many
Total years have you served or
17.6% 17.6% 29.0% 16.2% 19.5% | 100.0%

did you serve in the

Military?
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Crosstabs

Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek

counseling for post-traumatic stress? Crosstabulation

What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? Total
embar | negative impact on | negative pressure from lack of trust of not wanting to psychological reaching out Other
rassm military career impact colleagues, mental health identify issues work won't help
ent on family or professionals themselves in themselves out
civilian friends order to get
career treatment
— —

Count 20 3 10 0 11 6 4 3 12 69

% within Did you return from any
Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger,

Yes
deployment with mistrust, panic, guilt and violent 29.0% 4.3% 14.5% 0.0% 15.9% 8.7% 5.8% 4.3% 17.4% 100.0%
depression, anger, behavior, physical pain, dizziness or
mistrust, panic, guilt trouble sleeping?
and violent behavior, Count 49 27 22 8 18 23 13 14 49 223
physical pain, % within Did you return from any
dizziness or trouble deployment with depression, anger,
No

sleeping? . . .

mistrust, panic, guilt and violent 22.0% 12.1% 9.9% 3.6% 8.1% 10.3% 5.8% 6.3% 22.0% 100.0%

behavior, physical pain, dizziness or

trouble sleeping?

Count 69 30 32 8 29 29 17 17 61 292

% within Did you return from any

deployment with depression, anger,
Total

mistrust, panic, guilt and violent 23.6% 10.3% 11.0% 2.7% 9.9% 9.9% 5.8% 5.8% 20.9% 100.0%

behavior, physical pain, dizziness or

trouble sleeping?
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly

related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? Crosstabulation

Do you know of any Service Total
members who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?
Yes No
Count 54 11 65
% within Did you return from any
deployment with depression, anger,
Did you return from any ~ Yes
y ) y mistrust, panic, guilt and violent 83.1% 16.9% 100.0%
deployment with . . S
) behavior, physical pain, dizziness
depression, anger, .
_ _ ) or trouble sleeping?
mistrust, panic, guilt and
. . . Count 59 152 211
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble % within Did you return from any
sleeping? No deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent 28.0% 72.0% 100.0%
behavior, physical pain, dizziness
or trouble sleeping?
Count 113 163 276
% within Did you return from any
Total deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent 40.9% 59.1% 100.0%
behavior, physical pain, dizziness
or trouble sleeping?
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain,

dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling?

Crosstabulation

Have any of these Service Total
members you know received help
or counseling?
Yes No
Count 40 13 53
% within Did you return from any
deployment with depression, anger,
Did you return from any ~ Yes
y ) y mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, 75.5% 24.5% 100.0%
deployment with . S
) physical pain, dizziness or trouble
depression, anger, .
_ _ ) sleeping?
mistrust, panic, guilt and
. . . Count 44 15 59
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble % within Did you return from any
sleeping? No deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, 74.6% 25.4% 100.0%
physical pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?
Count 84 28 112
% within Did you return from any
Total deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, 75.0% 25.0% 100.0%

physical pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain,

dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder? Crosstabulation

Have you suffered from symptoms Total
related to traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder?
Yes No
Count 40 22 62
) % within Did you return from any deployment
Did you return from any . . . . .
Yes  with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt
deployment with . . . o 64.5% 35.5% 100.0%
) and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness
depression, anger, .
. . i or trouble sleeping?
mistrust, panic, guilt and
. . . Count 8 197 205
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble % within Did you return from any deployment
. No with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt
sleeping? _ P _ g , _p _ ,g 3.9% 96.1% 100.0%
and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness
or trouble sleeping?
Count 48 219 267
% within Did you return from any deployment
Total with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt
18.0% 82.0% 100.0%

and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness
or trouble sleeping?

Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain,

dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Have you ever received help or counseling? Crosstabulation

38 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012




Have you ever received help or

counseling?

Yes

No

Total

Yes

Did you return from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

No

Total

Count

% within Did you return
from any deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

% within Did you return
from any deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

% within Did you return
from any deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

23

57.5%

37.5%

26

54.2%

17

42.5%

62.5%

22

45.8%

40

100.0%

100.0%

48

100.0%
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain,

dizziness or trouble sleeping? * If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could?

Crosstabulation

If you have not received help or Total
counseling, do you wish you had
or could?
Yes No
Count 14 2 16
% within Did you return from any
deployment with depression, anger,
Did you return from any ~ Yes
y ) y mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, 87.5% 12.5% 100.0%
deployment with . S
) physical pain, dizziness or trouble
depression, anger, .
_ _ ) sleeping?
mistrust, panic, guilt and
. . . Count 1 4 5
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble % within Did you return from any
sleeping? No deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, 20.0% 80.0% 100.0%
physical pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?
Count 15 6 21
% within Did you return from any
Total deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, 71.4% 28.6% 100.0%
physical pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? *

How far is the closest treatment center to you? Crosstabulation

How far is the closest treatment center to you? Total
Less than | Less than 15 | Less than More than
5 minute | minute drive | 60 minute | 60 minute
drive drive drive
Count 11 13 23 14 61
% within Did you return from any deployment with
Did you return from any . . . . .
Yes  depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent
deployment with 18.0% 21.3% 37.7% 23.0% 100.0%
behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble
depression, anger, )
sleeping?
mistrust, panic, guilt
) ) Count 9 51 85 49 194
and violent behavior,
o i .
physical pain, dizziness % within Did you return from any deployment with
ble sleeping? depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent
or trouble sleeping* 4.6% 26.3% 43.8% 25.3% 100.0%
behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?
Count 20 64 108 63 255
% within Did you return from any deployment with
Total depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent
7.8% 25.1% 42.4% 24.7% 100.0%

behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble

sleeping?

Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain,

dizziness or trouble sleeping? * If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do

you think that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? Crosstabulation
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If an option were available by Total
which individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?
Yes No
Count 49 10 59
% within Did you return from any
deployment with depression, anger,
Did you return from any ~ Yes _ . . .
y ) y mistrust, panic, guilt and violent 83.1% 16.9% 100.0%
deployment with . . L
) behavior, physical pain, dizziness or
depression, anger, ,
_ _ ) trouble sleeping?
mistrust, panic, guilt and
. . . Count 107 65 172
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble % within Did you return from any
sleeping? No deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent 62.2% 37.8% 100.0%
behavior, physical pain, dizziness or
trouble sleeping?
Count 156 75 231
% within Did you return from any
Total deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent 67.5% 32.5% 100.0%
behavior, physical pain, dizziness or
trouble sleeping?
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Do you think that Service members and Veterans would more frequently reach out for

help if treatment options were available from private organizations Crosstabulation

Do you think that Service Total
members and Veterans would
more frequently reach out for
help if treatment options were
available from private
organizations
Yes No
Count 39 16 55
) % within Did you return from any deployment
Did you return from any . . . . .
Yes with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt
deployment with ) ) i o 70.9% 29.1% 100.0%
) and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness
depression, anger, .
_ _ ) or trouble sleeping?
mistrust, panic, guilt and
. . . Count 115 48 163
violent behavior, physical
O i
pain, dizziness or trouble % within Did you return from any deployment
- No with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt
sleeping? P nger, mi panic. 9 70.6% 29.4% 100.0%
and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness
or trouble sleeping?
Count 154 64 218
% within Did you return from any deployment
Total with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt
. i ) o 70.6% 29.4% 100.0%
and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness
or trouble sleeping?
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent

behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender

Male

Female

Total

Yes

Did you return from any
deployment with depression,
anger, mistrust, panic, guilt
and violent behavior,
physical pain, dizziness or

trouble sleeping?

No

Total

Count

% within Did you return from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

% within Did you return from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

% within Did you return from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble

sleeping?

48

87.3%

142

87.1%

190

87.2%

12.7%

21

12.9%

28

12.8%

55

100.0%

163

100.0%

218

100.0%
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Ethnicity

Crosstabulation

Ethnicity Total
White/Caucasio | Black/Afric Asian Hispanic/ Americ Other
n an Latino an
American Indian
Count 42 8 0 2 2 1 55
Did you return from any % within Did you return from any deployment with
deployment with Yes  depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and
76.4% 14.5% 0.0% 3.6% 3.6% 1.8% 100.0%
depression, anger, violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or
mistrust, panic, guilt trouble sleeping?
and violent behavior, Count 136 12 1 8 1 4 162
physical pain, % within Did you return from any deployment with
dizziness or trouble No  depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and
Y 84.0% 7.4% 0.6% 4.9% 0.6% 2.5% 100.0%
sleeping? violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or
trouble sleeping?
Count 178 20 1 10 3 5 217
% within Did you return from any deployment with
Total depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and
82.0% 9.2% 0.5% 4.6% 1.4% 2.3% 100.0%
violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or
trouble sleeping?
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent

behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Age Category Crosstabulation

Age Category

18-34 35-54

55+

Total

Yes

Did you return from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

No

Total

Count

% within Did you return
from any deployment
with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

% within Did you return
from any deployment
with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

% within Did you return
from any deployment
with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

5 10

9.1% 18.2%

1.9% 9.9%

3.7% 12.0%

40

72.7%

143

88.3%

183

84.3%

55

100.0%

162

100.0%

217

100.0%
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? *

What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping?

What is the highest level of education you Total
have completed?
Did not High Associa | Master’s
graduate school tes or Degree or
high diploma | Bachelo higher
school/no | or GED rs
GED degree
Count 13 20 15 5 53
Did you return from any o .
% within Did you return from any deployment with
deployment with Yes . . o _
depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent 24.5% 37.7% | 28.3% 9.4% 100.0%
depression, anger, ) ) o )
behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping?
mistrust, panic, guilt
. . Count 6 66 63 26 161
and violent behavior,
O it i ]
physical pain, dizziness No % within Did you return from any deployment with
. depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent 3.7% 41.0% | 39.1% 16.1% 100.0%
or trouble sleeping?
behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping?
Count 19 86 78 31 214
Total % within Did you return from any deployment with
ota
depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent 8.9% 40.2% | 36.4% 14.5% 100.0%
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior,

physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status?

Single

Married

Divorce

Widowed

Total

Yes

Did you return from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

No

Total

Count

% within Did you return
from any deployment
with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

% within Did you return
from any deployment
with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

% within Did you return
from any deployment
with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble

sleeping?

10

18.9%

15

9.4%

25

11.8%

31

58.5%

109

68.6%

140

66.0%

8

15.1%

11

6.9%

19

9.0%

4

7.5%

24

15.1%

28

13.2%

53

100.0%

159

100.0%

212

100.0%
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Did you return from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Children

Crosstabulation

Children Total
No Children One child two three four or more
children children children
Count 11 7 18 5 11 52
% within Did you return from any deployment with
Did you return from any
Yes depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and
deployment with 21.2% 13.5% 34.6% 9.6% 21.2% 100.0%
violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or
depression, anger,
trouble sleeping?
mistrust, panic, guilt and
Count 26 30 43 29 30 158
violent behavior, physical
o % within Did you return from any deployment with
pain, dizziness or trouble ° Y v ceploy
e No depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and
sleeping? 16.5% 19.0% 27.2% 18.4% 19.0% 100.0%
violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or
trouble sleeping?
Count 37 37 61 34 41 210
% within Did you return from any deployment with
Total depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and
17.6% 17.6% 29.0% 16.2% 19.5% 100.0%

violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or

trouble sleeping?
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Crosstabs

What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? * Do

you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder? Crosstabulation

50
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Do you know of any Total
Service members who
have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
Yes No
Count 23 43 66
% within What would you say is the most important
embarrassment
reason why a Service member would not seek 34.8% 65.2% 100.0%
counseling for post-traumatic stress?
What would you say is
you say Count 17 12 29
the most important . o ) )
) negative impact on % within What would you say is the most important
reason why a Service . )
military career reason why a Service member would not seek 58.6% 41.4% 100.0%
member would not seek ] )
) counseling for post-traumatic stress?
counseling for
. Count 15 15 30
post-traumatic stress?
negative impact on % within What would you say is the most important
civilian career reason why a Service member would not seek 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%
counseling for post-traumatic stress?
pressure from Count 3 4 7




colleagues, family or

% within What would you say is the most important

friends reason why a Service member would not seek 42.9% 57.1% 100.0%
counseling for post-traumatic stress?
Count 16 12 28
lack of trust of mental 9% within What would you say is the most important
health professionals reason why a Service member would not seek 57.1% 42.9% 100.0%
counseling for post-traumatic stress?
Count 7 21 28
not wanting to identify
. % within What would you say is the most important
themselves in order to
reason why a Service member would not seek 25.0% 75.0% 100.0%
get treatment
counseling for post-traumatic stress?
Count 9 6 15
psychological issues % within What would you say is the most important
work themselves out reason why a Service member would not seek 60.0% 40.0% 100.0%
counseling for post-traumatic stress?
Count 7 10 17
. % within What would you say is the most important
reaching out won't help
reason why a Service member would not seek 41.2% 58.8% 100.0%
counseling for post-traumatic stress?
Count 16 40 56
oth % within What would you say is the most important
er
reason why a Service member would not seek 28.6% 71.4% 100.0%
counseling for post-traumatic stress?
Count 113 163 276
Total % within What would you say is the most important
ota
reason why a Service member would not seek 40.9% 59.1% 100.0%
counseling for post-traumatic stress?
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Crosstabulation

* Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling?

Have any of these Service
members you know received

help or counseling?

Total

What would you say is
the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

embarrassment

negative impact on

military career

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?
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Yes No
17 5
77.3% 22.7%
13 4
76.5% 23.5%

12/1-12/5/2012

22

100.0%

17

100.0%




53

negative impact on

civilian career

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12

80.0%

100.0%

11

68.8%

71.4%

12/1-12/5/2012

20.0%

0.0%

31.2%

28.6%

15

100.0%

100.0%

16

100.0%

100.0%




psychological issues

work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Other

Total

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

77.8%

71.4%

11

68.8%

84

75.0%

22.2%

28.6%

31.2%

28

25.0%

100.0%

100.0%

16

100.0%

112

100.0%
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

* Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic

Stress Disorder? Crosstabulation

Have you suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post

Traumatic Stress Disorder?

Total

What would you say is
the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

55

embarrassment

negative impact on

military career

negative impact on

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

Yes No
11 53
17.2% 82.8%
3 24
11.1% 88.9%
6 23

12/1-12/5/2012

64

100.0%

27

100.0%

29




56

civilian career

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

20.7%

0.0%

28.6%

17.9%

79.3%

100.0%

20

71.4%

23

82.1%

12

12/1-12/5/2012

100.0%

100.0%

28

100.0%

28

100.0%

15




work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Other

Total

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

20.0%

12.5%

10

18.9%

48

18.0%

80.0%

14

87.5%

43

81.1%

219

82.0%

100.0%

16

100.0%

53

100.0%

267

100.0%
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress? * Have you ever received help or counseling? Crosstabulation

Have you ever received help

or counseling?

Yes

No

Total

embarrassment

What would you say is

the most important

reason why a Service  negative impact on
member would not seek military career
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

negative impact on

civilian career

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

58 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

54.5%

0.0%

66.7%

45.5%

100.0%

33.3%

12/1-12/5/2012

11

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%




lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

25.0%

60.0%

66.7%

100.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

75.0%

40.0%

33.3%

0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%




Total

Other

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

70.0%

26

54.2%

30.0%

22

45.8%

10

100.0%

48

100.0%

What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Crosstabulation

* If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could?

If you have not received help

or counseling, do you wish

you had or could?

Yes

No

Total

What would you say is

embarrassment

Count

60 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll
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the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

negative impact on

military career

negative impact on

civilian career

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count
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80.0%

66.7%

100.0%

80.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

20.0%

33.3%

0.0%

20.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%




themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

work themselves out

Other

Total

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

50.0%

100.0%

33.3%

15

71.4%

50.0%

0.0%

66.7%

28.6%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

21

100.0%
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? *How far is

the closest treatment center to you? Crosstabulation

How far is the closest treatment center to you? Total

Lessthan 5 | Less than 15 | Less than 60 | More than 60

minute drive | minute drive | minute drive | minute drive

Count 7 15 29 11 62

% within What would

you say is the most

embarrassment important reason why a
11.3% 24.2% 46.8% 17.7% | 100.0%
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count 3 5 11 6 25

What would you say is

% within What would
the most important

you say is the most
reason why a Service negative impact on

important reason why a
member would not seek military career 12.0% 20.0% 44.0% 24.0% | 100.0%

. Service member would
counseling for

it fic st 5 not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

post-traumatic stress?
Count 3 5 13 6 27

% within What would

you say is the most
negative impact on

o important reason why a
civilian career 11.1% 18.5% 48.1% 22.2% | 100.0%
Service member would

not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?
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64

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

work themselves out

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

14.3%

0.0%

10.7%

6.7%

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

28.6%

11

40.7%

17.9%

33.3%

12/1-12/5/2012

42.9%

29.6%

14

50.0%

20.0%

14.3%

29.6%

21.4%

40.0%

100.0%

27

100.0%

28

100.0%

15

100.0%




Total

reaching out won't help

Other

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

0.0%

4.1%

20

7.8%

33.3%

11

22.4%

64

25.1%

53.3%

19

38.8%

108

42.4%

13.3%

17

34.7%

63

24.7%

15

100.0%

49

100.0%

255

100.0%

65
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

* |f an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify

themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help?

Crosstabulation

If an option were available by | Total
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help?
Yes No
Count 38 21 59
% within What would
you say is the most
embarrassment important reason why a
) 64.4% 35.6% | 100.0%
Service member would
What would you say is .
y y not seek counseling for
the most important .
P post-traumatic stress?
reason why a Service
Count 16 5 21
member would not seek
. % within What would
counseling for
. ou say is the most
post-traumatic stress?  negative impact on Y Y
. important reason why a
military career ) 76.2% 23.8% | 100.0%
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
negative impact on Count 17 9 26
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67

civilian career

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

65.4%

85.7%

18

69.2%

18

72.0%

11

12/1-12/5/2012

34.6%

14.3%

30.8%

28.0%

100.0%

100.0%

26

100.0%

25

100.0%

15




work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Other

Total

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

73.3%

61.5%

24

61.5%

156

67.5%

26.7%

38.5%

15

38.5%

75

32.5%

100.0%

13

100.0%

39

100.0%

231

100.0%
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress? * Do you think that Service members and Veterans would more frequently reach out

for help if treatment options were available from private organizations Crosstabulation

Do you think that Service Total
members and Veterans
would more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available from

private organizations

Yes No

Count 40 17 57
% within What would

you say is the most

embarrassment important reason why a
) 70.2% 29.8% | 100.0%
Service member would

What would you say is .
y y not seek counseling for

the most important .
P post-traumatic stress?

reason why a Service

Count 15 5 20
member would not seek

. % within What would
counseling for

. ou say is the most
post-traumatic stress?  negative impact on Y y

B important reason why a
military career _ 75.0% 25.0% | 100.0%
Service member would

not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

negative impact on Count 20 5 25
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70

civilian career

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

80.0%

66.7%

17

68.0%

18

78.3%

12/1-12/5/2012

20.0%

33.3%

32.0%

21.7%

100.0%

100.0%

25

100.0%

23

100.0%

14




work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Other

Total

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

64.3%

75.0%

22

61.1%

154

70.6%

35.7%

25.0%

14

38.9%

64

29.4%

100.0%

12

100.0%

36

100.0%

218

100.0%
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek

counseling for post-traumatic stress?

* Gender Crosstabulation

Gender

Male

Female

Total

What would you say is
the most important
reason why a Service
member would not
seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

embarrassment

negative impact on
military career

negative impact on
civilian career

pressure from

72 Emerson College Polling Society

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

National Poll

50

87.7%

15

75.0%

20

80.0%

7

12.3%

25.0%

20.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

57

100.0%

20

100.0%

25

100.0%




73

colleagues, family or
friends

lack of trust of mental
health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to
get treatment

psychological issues
work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

100.0%

22

88.0%

20

87.0%

14

100.0%

10

0.0%

12.0%

13.0%

0.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

100.0%

25

100.0%

23

100.0%

14

100.0%

12




Total

Other

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

83.3%

33

91.7%

190

87.2%

16.7%

8.3%

28

12.8%

100.0%

36

100.0%

218

100.0%
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress?

* Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity

White/Cauca

sion

Black/African

American

Asian Hispanic/

Latino

American

Indian

Other

Total

What would you say is
the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

embarrassment

negative impact on

military career

negative impact on

civilian career

pressure from

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

75 Emerson College Polling Society

a4

77.2%

18

90.0%

19

76.0%

National Poll

10.5%

5.0%

8.0%

0.0% 5.3%

0.0%

5.0%

0.0% 12.0%

1.8%

0.0%

4.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

5.3%

0.0%

0.0%

57

100.0%

20

100.0%

25

100.0%




76

colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

work themselves out

reaching out won't help

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

Emerson College Polling Society

83.3%

23

92.0%

19

82.6%

11

78.6%

National Poll

0.0%

4.0%

13.0%

14.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

16.7%

0.0%

0.0%

7.1%

0.0%

0.0%

4.3%

0.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

0.0%

4.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

25

100.0%

23

100.0%

14

100.0%

12




Total

Other

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

75.0%

30

85.7%

178

82.0%

25.0%

5.7%

20

9.2%

0.0%

2.9%

0.5%

0.0%

2.9%

10

4.6%

0.0%

0.0%

1.4%

0.0%

2.9%

2.3%

100.0%

35

100.0%

217

100.0%

77
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

* Age Category Crosstabulation

A

ge Category

18-34

35-54

55+

Total

What would you say is
the most important
reason why a Service
member would not
seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

embarrassment

negative impact on

military career

negative impact on

civilian career

pressure from

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

78 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

8.8%

10.0%

4.0%

9

15.8%

20.0%

16.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

43

75.4%

14

70.0%

20

80.0%

57

100.0%

20

100.0%

25

100.0%




colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

work themselves out

reaching out won't help

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

12.0%

4.3%

7.1%

100.0%

22

88.0%

22

95.7%

13

92.9%

11

12/1-12/5/2012

100.0%

25

100.0%

23

100.0%

14

100.0%

12




% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
) 0.0% 8.3% | 91.7%| 100.0%
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?
Count 0 3 32 35

% within What would

you say is the most
Other important reason why a
. 0.0% 8.6% 91.4% | 100.0%
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count 8 26 183 217

% within What would

you say is the most
Total important reason why a
) 3.7%| 12.0%| 84.3% | 100.0%
Service member would

not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? * What is
the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation
What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
Did not High school Associates Master's
graduate diploma or | or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Count 9 20 22 4 55
% within What would
you say is the most
embarrassment important reason why a
16.4% 36.4% 40.0% 7.3% | 100.0%
Service member would
What would you say is .
not seek counseling for
the most important .
post-traumatic stress?
reason why a Service
Count 1 6 7 6 20
member would not seek
. % within What would
counseling for
. you say is the most
post-traumatic stress? negative impact on
N important reason why a
military career 5.0% 30.0% 35.0% 30.0% | 100.0%
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
negative impact on Count 1 6 12 6 25
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82

civilian career

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

4.0%

0.0%

12.5%

4.3%

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

24.0%

66.7%

11

45.8%

12

52.2%

12/1-12/5/2012

48.0%

16.7%

29.2%

39.1%

24.0%

16.7%

12.5%

4.3%

100.0%

100.0%

24

100.0%

23

100.0%

14




Total

work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Other

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

14.3%

0.0%

5.7%

19

8.9%

35.7%

50.0%

16

45.7%

86

40.2%

21.4%

33.3%

13

37.1%

78

36.4%

28.6%

16.7%

11.4%

31

14.5%

100.0%

12

100.0%

35

100.0%

214

100.0%

83
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic

stress?

* Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status?

Single

Married | Divorce

Widowe
d

Total

What would you say is
the most important

reason why a Service

counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

85

embarrassment

negative impact on

member would not seek military career

negative impact on

civilian career

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

14.8%

10.0%

12.0%

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

38 3

70.4%

5.6%

14 2

70.0%

10.0%

17 0

68.0% 0.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

9.3%

10.0%

20.0%

54

100.0%

20

100.0%

25

100.0%




pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

work themselves out

86

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Emerson College Polling Society National

0.0%

21.7%

13.0%

7.1%

Poll

5 0
83.3% 0.0%
13 2
56.5% 8.7%
14 1
60.9% 4.3%
10 1
71.4% 7.1%

12/1-12/5/2012

16.7%

13.0%

21.7%

14.3%

100.0%

23

100.0%

23

100.0%

14

100.0%




Total

reaching out won't help

Other

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

0.0%

8.6%

25

11.8%

66.7%

25.0%

21 7

60.0% 20.0%

140 19

66.0% 9.0%

8.3%

11.4%

28

13.2%

12

100.0%

35

100.0%

212

100.0%

87
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress?

* Children Crosstabulation

Children

No Children

One child

two children

three children

four or more

children

Total

What would you say is the
most important reason
why a Service member
would not seek counseling

for post-traumatic stress?

88

embarrassment

negative impact on military

career

negative impact on civilian

career

pressure from colleagues,

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

11

20.8%

21.1%

28.0%

Emerson College Polling Society National

17.0%

15.8%

16.0%

Poll

15

28.3%

21.1%

20.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

10

18.9%

10.5%

16.0%

15.1%

31.6%

20.0%

53

100.0%

19

100.0%

25

100.0%




family or friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to get

treatment

psychological issues work

themselves out

reaching out won't help

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

33.3%

21.7%

8.7%

7.1%

Emerson College Polling Society National

16.7%

26.1%

17.4%

14.3%

Poll

16.7%

26.1%

34.8%

42.9%

12/1-12/5/2012

33.3%

13.0%

4.3%

14.3%

0.0%

13.0%

34.8%

21.4%

100.0%

23

100.0%

23

100.0%

14

100.0%

12




Total

Other

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

16.7%

8.6%

37

17.6%

8.3%

20.0%

37

17.6%

33.3%

12

34.3%

61

29.0%

25.0%

20.0%

34

16.2%

16.7%

17.1%

41

19.5%

100.0%

35

100.0%

210

100.0%
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Crosstabs

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to

traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Have any of these Service members you

know received help or counseling? Crosstabulation

related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Have any of these Service Total
members you know received
help or counseling?
Yes No
Count 84 28 112
Do you know of any o
, % within Do you know of
Service members who Servi o
any Service members
have suffered from y
. who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly Yes ]
. symptoms seemingly 75.0% 25.0% | 100.0%
related to traumatic _
. related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic .
. stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder? .
Stress Disorder?
Count 84 28 112
% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
Total ]
symptoms seemingly 75.0% 25.0% | 100.0%
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Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder? Crosstabulation

Have you suffered from Total
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
Yes No
Count 40 71 111
% within Do you know of any Service members who
Do you know of any .
Yes have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to
Service members who . . 36.0%| 64.0% 100.0%
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress
have suffered from .
il Disorder?
symptoms seemingly
. Count 8 148 156
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic % within Do you know of any Service members who
Stress Disorder? No have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to 510 94.9% 100.0%
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
Count 48 219 267
% within Do you know of any Service members who
Total have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to
) ] 18.0% 82.0% 100.0%
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
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Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post

Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Have you ever received help or counseling? Crosstabulation

Have you ever received Total
help or counseling?
Yes No
Count 23 17 40
Do you know of an
S y. o yh Yes % within Do you know of any Service members who
ervice members who .
have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to 57.5% 42.5% 100.0%
have suffered from . . .
i traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?
symptoms seemingly
. Count 3 5 8
related to traumatic
O it .
stress or Post Traumatic No % within Do you know of any Service members who
Stress Disorder? have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to 37.5% 62.5% 100.0%
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?
Count 26 22 48
Total % within Do you know of any Service members who
have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to 54.2% 45.8% 100.0%

traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?
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Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? * If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could?

Crosstabulation

If you have not received help Total
or counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
Yes No
Count 14 3 17
5 ‘ . % within Do you know of any Service
0 you know of an
y y Yes members who have suffered from
Service members who . ) 82.4% 17.6% 100.0%
symptoms seemingly related to traumatic
have suffered from . .
i stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?
symptoms seemingly
. Count 1 3 4
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic % within Do you know of any Service
Stress Disorder? No members who have suffered from o5 0% 25 0% 100.0%
symptoms seemingly related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?
Count 15 6 21
% within Do you know of any Service
Total members who have suffered from
i ) 71.4% 28.6% 100.0%
symptoms seemingly related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?
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Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? *

How far is the closest treatment center to you? Crosstabulation

How far is the closest treatment center to you?

Less than 5

minute drive

Less than 15 minute drive

Less than 60

minute drive

More
than 60
minute

drive

Total

Do you know of any

Service members who

have suffered from

symptoms seemingly

related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

95

Yes

No

Emerson College

Count

% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Disorder?
Count

% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

Polling Society

12

11.0%

5.5%

National Poll

25

22.9%

39

26.7%

12/1-12/5/2012

47

43.1%

61

41.8%

25

22.9%

38

26.0%

109

100.0%

146

100.0%




Count 20 64 108 63 255

% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
suffered from

symptoms seemingly 7.8% 25.1% 424% | 24.7% 100.0%

Total

related to traumatic
stress or Post

Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek help? Crosstabulation

If an option were available by Total
which individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?

Yes No

Do you know of any Yes Count 78 24 102
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Service members who
have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

No

Total

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

76.5%

78

60.5%

156

67.5%

23.5%

51

39.5%

75

32.5%

100.0%

129

100.0%

231

100.0%
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Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to

traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Do you think that Service members and

Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment options were available from private

organizations Crosstabulation

Do you think that Service Total
members and Veterans would
more frequently reach out for
help if treatment options were
available from private
organizations
Yes No
Count 72 25 97
% within Do you know of
any Service members
Yes who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly 74.2% 25.8% | 100.0%
Do you know of any .
. related to traumatic
Service members who ,
stress or Post Traumatic
have suffered from .
) Stress Disorder?
symptoms seemingly
. Count 82 39 121
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic % within Do you know of
Stress Disorder? any Service members
No who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly 67.8% 32.2% | 100.0%
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?
Total Count 154 64 218
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% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

70.6%

29.4%

100.0%

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to

traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender

Male

Female

Total

Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

99

Yes

No

Count

% within Do you know of any
Service members who have
suffered from symptoms
seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder?
Count

% within Do you know of any
Service members who have
suffered from symptoms
seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post

Traumatic Stress Disorder?

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

84

86.6%

106

87.6%

13

13.4%

15

12.4%

97

100.0%

121

100.0%
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Total

Count

% within Do you know of any
Service members who have
suffered from symptoms
seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post

Traumatic Stress Disorder?

87.2%

190

28

12.8% 100.0%

218

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity Total
White/Cauc | Black/Africa | Asian Hispanic/ American Other
asion n American Latino Indian

Count 79 9 0 5 2 2 97

% within Do you know
Do you know of any

of any Service
Service members who

members who have
have suffered from

suffered from
symptoms seemingly ~ Yes

symptoms seemingly 81.4% 9.3% 0.0% 5.2% 2.1% 2.1% | 100.0%
related to traumatic

related to traumatic
stress or Post

stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Traumatic Stress
Disorder?

Disorder?

No Count 99 11 1 5 1 3 120
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Total

% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress
Disorder?

Count

% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

82.5%

178

82.0%

9.2%

20

9.2%

0.8%

0.5%

4.2%

10

4.6%

0.8%

1.4%

2.5%

2.3%

100.0%

217

100.0%

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to

traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Age Category Crosstabulation

Age Category Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Do you know of any Yes Count 7 16 74 97
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Service members who
have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

No

Total

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

7.2%

0.8%

3.7%

16.5%

10

8.3%

26

12.0%

76.3%

109

90.8%

183

84.3%

100.0%

120

100.0%

217

100.0%

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post

Traumatic Stress Disorder? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation
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What is the highest level of education you have completed? | Total
Did not High school | Associates or Master's
graduate diploma or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Count 13 34 34 13 94
% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
Ves suffered from
symptoms seemingly 13.8% 36.2% 36.2% 13.8% | 100.0%
Do you know of any related to traumatic
Service members who stress or Post
have suffered from Traumatic Stress
symptoms seemingly Disorder?
related to traumatic Count 6 52 44 18 120
stress or Post % within Do you know
Traumatic Stress of any Service
Disorder? members who have
No suffered from
symptoms seemingly 5.0% 43.3% 36.7% 15.0% | 100.0%
related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
Total Count 19 86 78 31 214
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% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post

Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

8.9%

40.2%

36.4%

14.5%

100.0%

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic

stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Marital status? Crosstabulation

104 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll
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Marital status? Total
Single Married | Divorce | Widowed
Count 12 58 11 13 94

Do you know of any % within Do you know of
Service members who any Service members
have suffered from Yes who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly symptoms seemingly 12.8% 61.7% 11.7% 13.8% | 100.0%
related to traumatic related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder? Stress Disorder?

No Count 13 82 8 15 118




Total

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic

Stress Disorder?

11.0%

25

11.8%

69.5%

140

66.0%

6.8%

19

9.0%

12.7%

28

13.2%

100.0%

212

100.0%

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder? * Children Crosstabulation

Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
Do you know of any Yes Count 21 17 27 11 17 93
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Service members who % within Do you know of

have suffered from any Service members
symptoms seemingly who have suffered from
related to traumatic stress symptoms seemingly 22.6% 18.3% 29.0% 11.8% 18.3% | 100.0%
or Post Traumatic Stress related to traumatic stress
Disorder? or Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
Count 16 20 34 23 24 117

% within Do you know of

any Service members

who have suffered from
No

symptoms seemingly 13.7% 17.1% 29.1% 19.7% 20.5% | 100.0%

related to traumatic stress

or Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder?
Count 37 37 61 34 41 210
% within Do you know of
any Service members

who have suffered from

Total
symptoms seemingly 17.6% 17.6% 29.0% 16.2% 19.5% | 100.0%
related to traumatic stress
or Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00008 BY VAR00009 VAR00010 VAR0O0011l VAR00012 VAR00013 VAR00014 VARO0015 VARO0016 VARO0017 VAR0O0018
VAR00019 VAR00020 VAR00021 VAR00022 VAR00023 VAR00024 VAR00025 VAR00027 VAR00028 VAR00029 VAR00030 VAR00031
VAR00032

/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES

/CELLS=COUNT ROW
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/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs

Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input

Missing Value Handling

107 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

07-DEC-2012 15:58:28

C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
(1).sav

DataSetl

<none>

<none>

<none>
2756

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in

each table.
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Syntax

CROSSTABS

/ITABLES=VARO00008 BY

VARO00009 VAR00010
VAR00011 VAR00012
VAR00013 VAR00014
VARO00015 VAR00016
VAR00017 VAR00018
VAR00019 VAR00020
VAR00021 VAR00022
VAR00023 VAR00024
VAR00025 VAR00027
VAR00028 VAR00029
VAR00030 VAR00031
VAR00032

/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES

/CELLS=COUNT ROW

Processor Time

Elapsed Time
Resources

Dimensions Requested

Cells Available

/COUNT ROUND CELL.

00:00:00.03
00:00:00.04
2

131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl (1).sav
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Warnings

The crosstabulation of Have any of these Service members you
know received help or counseling? * Do you know any service
members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or
trouble sleeping? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have any of these Service members you
know received help or counseling? * What would you say is the most
important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling
for post-traumatic stress? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have any of these Service members you
know received help or counseling? * Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have any of these Service members you
know received help or counseling? * Have any of these Service
members you know received help or counseling? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have any of these Service members you
know received help or counseling? * If an option were available by
which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think
that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek
help? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have any of these Service members you
know received help or counseling? * Gender is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have any of these Service members you
know received help or counseling? * Ethnicity is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have any of these Service members you

know received help or counseling? * Age Category is empty.

109 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012



education you have completed? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have any of these Service members you

know received help or counseling? * What is the highest level of

The crosstabulation of Have any of these Service members you
know received help or counseling? * Marital status? is empty.
The crosstabulation of Have any of these Service members you

know received help or counseling? * Children is empty.

Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

Percent

Percent

Percent

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * Have
you suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder?

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * Have

you ever received help or

counseling?

110 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

111

40

4.0%

1.5%

2645

2716

96.0%

98.5%

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%
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Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * If you
have not received help or
counseling, do you wish you
had or could?

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * How
far is the closest treatment
center to you?

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * If an
option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans

would be more likely to seek

help?

111 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

17

109

102

0.6%

4.0%

3.7%

2739

2647

2654

99.4%

96.0%

96.3%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * Do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would more
frequently reach out for help
if treatment options were
available from private
organizations

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? *
Gender

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? *
Ethnicity

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * Age
Category

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * What is
the highest level of

education you have

completed?
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97

97

97

97

94

3.5%

3.5%

3.5%

3.5%

3.4%

2659

2659

2659

2659

2662

96.5%

96.5%

96.5%

96.5%

96.6%

2756

2756

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

12/1-12/5/2012




Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * Marital
status?

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? *
Children

94

93

3.4%

3.4%

2662

2663

96.6%

96.6%

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Have you suffered
from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? Crosstabulation

Have you suffered from Total
symptoms related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?
Yes No
Count 33 51 84
% within Have any of
Yes these Service members
, 39.3% 60.7% | 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help
Service members you or counseling?
know received help or Count 7 20 27
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
25.9% 74.1% | 100.0%
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Total

Count

% within Have any of
these Service members
you know received help
or counseling?

40

36.0%

71

64.0%

111

100.0%

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Have you ever
received help or counseling? Crosstabulation

Have you ever received helpor | Total
counseling?
Yes No
Count 23 10 33
% within Have any of
Yes these Service members
, 69.7% 30.3% | 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help
Service members you or counseling?
know received help or Count 0 7 7
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
, 0.0% 100.0% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Count 23 17 40
% within Have any of
Total these Service members
57.5% 42.5% | 100.0%

you know received help
or counseling?
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Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * If you have not

received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could? Crosstabulation

If you have not received help Total
or counseling, do you wish you
had or could?
Yes No
Count 8 2 10
% within Have any of
Yes these Service members
_ 80.0% 20.0% | 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help
Service members you or counseling?
know received help or Count 6 1 7
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
_ 85.7% 14.3% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Count 14 3 17
% within Have any of
Total these Service members
, 82.4% 17.6% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * How far is the closest treatment center to

115

you? Crosstabulation
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How far is the closest treatment center to you? Total
Lessthan 5 | Less than 15 | Less than 60 | More than 60
minute drive | minute drive | minute drive | minute drive
Count 8 18 41 17 84
% within Have any of
Yes  these Service members
9.5% 21.4% 48.8% 20.2% | 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help
Service members you or counseling?
know received help or Count 4 7 6 8 25
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
16.0% 28.0% 24.0% 32.0% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Count 12 25 47 25 109
% within Have any of
Total these Service members
11.0% 22.9% 43.1% 22.9% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * If an option were

available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service

members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? Crosstabulation
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If an option were available by Total
which individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?
Yes No
Count 57 21 78
% within Have any of
Yes these Service members
_ 73.1% 26.9% | 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help
Service members you or counseling?
know received help or Count 21 3 24
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
_ 87.5% 12.5% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Count 78 24 102
% within Have any of
Total these Service members
76.5% 23.5% | 100.0%

you know received help
or counseling?

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Do you think that

Service members and Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment options were
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Do you think that Service Total
members and Veterans would
more frequently reach out for
help if treatment options were
available from private
organizations
Yes No
Count 53 21 74
% within Have any of
Yes these Service members
_ 71.6% 28.4% | 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help
Service members you or counseling?
know received help or Count 19 4 23
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
_ 82.6% 17.4% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Count 72 25 97
% within Have any of
Total these Service members
. 74.2% 25.8% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Gender

Crosstabulation
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Male Female
Count 64 10 74
% within Have any of these
Yes
_ Service members you know 86.5% 13.5% 100.0%
Have any of these Service . .
received help or counseling?
members you know received
. Count 20 3 23
help or counseling?
N % within Have any of these
[0}
Service members you know 87.0% 13.0% 100.0%
received help or counseling?
Count 84 13 97
% within Have any of these
Total _
Service members you know 86.6% 13.4% 100.0%
received help or counseling?
Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity Total
White/Cauca | Black/African Hispanic/ American Other
sion American Latino Indian
Count 63 5 3 1 2 74
Have any of these % within Have any of
Service members you Yes these Service members
85.1% 6.8% 4.1% 1.4% 2.7% | 100.0%
know received help or you know received help
counseling? or counseling?
No Count 16 4 2 1 0 23
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Total

% within Have any of
these Service members
you know received help

or counseling?

Count

% within Have any of
these Service members
you know received help

or counseling?

69.6%

79

81.4%

17.4%

9.3%

8.7%

5.2%

4.3% 0.0%

2.1% 2.1%

100.0%

97

100.0%

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Age Category

Crosstabulation

Age Category Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Count 7 12 55 74
% within Have any of
Yes these Service members
. 9.5% 16.2% 74.3% | 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help
Service members you or counseling?
know received help or Count 0 4 19 23
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
) 0.0% 17.4% 82.6% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Total Count 7 16 74 97
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% within Have any of

these Service members

you know received help

or counseling?

7.2%

16.5%

76.3%

100.0%

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * What is the highest level of education you

have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? | Total
Did not High school | Associates or Master's
graduate diploma or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Count 11 23 29 9 72
% within Have any of
Yes  these Service members
15.3% 31.9% 40.3% 12.5% | 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help
Service members you or counseling?
know received help or Count 2 11 5 4 22
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
9.1% 50.0% 22.7% 18.2% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Total Count 13 34 34 13 94
121 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll 12/1-12/5/2012




% within Have any of

these Service members

13.8% 36.2% 36.2% 13.8% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Marital status?
Crosstabulation
Marital status? Total
Single | Married | Divorce | Widowed
Count 11 43 8 10 72
% within Have any of
Yes these Service members
) 15.3% 59.7% 11.1% 13.9% | 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help
Service members you or counseling?
know received help or Count 1 15 3 3 22
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
) 4.5% 68.2% 13.6% 13.6% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Count 12 58 11 13 94
% within Have any of
Total these Service members
) 12.8% 61.7% 11.7% 13.8% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
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Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Children Crosstabulation

Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
Count 16 14 23 6 12 71
% within Have any of
Yes these Service members
22.5% 19.7% 32.4% 8.5% 16.9% 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help or
Service members you counseling?
know received help or Count 5 3 4 5 5 22
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
22.7% 13.6% 18.2% 22.7% 22.7% | 100.0%
you know received help or
counseling?
Count 21 17 27 11 17 93
% within Have any of
Total these Service members
22.6% 18.3% 29.0% 11.8% 18.3% 100.0%
you know received help or
counseling?

CROSSTABS
/TABLES=VAR00009 BY VAR0O0010 VAR0O0011l VAR00012 VAR00013 VAR00014 VARO0015 VAR0O0016 VAR0O0017 VAR0O0018 VAR00019
VAR00020 VAR00021 VAR00022 VAR00023 VAR00024 VAR00025 VAR00027 VAR00028 VAR00029 VAR00030 VAR00031 VAR00032
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
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Crosstabs

Notes

Output Created
Comments

Input

Missing Value Handling
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The crosstabulation of Have you suffered from symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Do you know
any service members who returned from any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior,
physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you suffered from symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * What would
you say is the most important reason why a Service member would
not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you suffered from symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Do you know
of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms
seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you suffered from symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Have any of
these Service members you know received help or counseling? is
empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you suffered from symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * If an option
were available by which individuals did not have to identify
themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans would
be more likely to seek help? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you suffered from symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Gender is
empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you suffered from symptoms related to

traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Ethnicity is

empty.

126 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll 12/1-12/5/2012



The crosstabulation of Have you suffered from symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Age Category
is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you suffered from symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * What is the
highest level of education you have completed? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you suffered from symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Marital status?
is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you suffered from symptoms related to

traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Children is

empty.

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Have you suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? * 48 1.7% 2708 98.3% 2756 100.0%
Have you ever received help
or counseling?
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Have you suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? *
If you have not received help
or counseling, do you wish
you had or could?

Have you suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? *
How far is the closest
treatment center to you?
Have you suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? *
If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans

would be more likely to seek

help?
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21

255

231

0.8%

9.3%

8.4%

2735

2501

2525

99.2%

90.7%

91.6%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Have you suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? *
Do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available from
private organizations

Have you suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? *
Gender

Have you suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? *
Ethnicity

Have you suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? *

Age Category
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218

218

217

217

7.9%

7.9%

7.9%

7.9%

2538

2538

2539

2539

92.1%

92.1%

92.1%

92.1%

2756

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Have you suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? *
What is the highest level of
education you have
completed?

Have you suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? *
Marital status?

Have you suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder? *
Children

214

212

210

7.8%

7.7%

7.6%

2542

2544

2546

92.2%

92.3%

92.4%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?

* Have you ever received help or counseling? Crosstabulation

Have you ever received helpor| Total
counseling?
Yes No
Have you suffered from  Yes Count 26 22 48
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symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress
Disorder?

Total

% within Have you
suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Have you
suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

54.2%

26

54.2%

45.8%

22

45.8%

100.0%

48

100.0%

Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?

* |f you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could? Crosstabulation

If you have not received help Total
or counseling, do you wish you
had or could?
Yes No
Count 15 6 21
Have you suffered from o
% within Have you
symptoms related to
. suffered from symptoms
traumatic stress or Post  Yes .
. related to traumatic 71.4% 28.6% | 100.0%
Traumatic Stress )
. stress or Post Traumatic
Disorder? .
Stress Disorder?
Total Count 15 6 21
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% within Have you
suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

71.4%

28.6%

100.0%

Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * How far is the closest

treatment center to you? Crosstabulation

How far is the closest treatment center to you? Total
Lessthan 5 | Less than 15 | Less than 60 | More than 60
minute drive | minute drive | minute drive | minute drive
Count 8 7 25 6 46
% within Have you
suffered from
Yes  symptoms related to
17.4% 15.2% 54.3% 13.0% | 100.0%
traumatic stress or Post
Have you suffered from .
Traumatic Stress
symptoms related to )
Disorder?
traumatic stress or Post
) Count 12 57 83 57 209
Traumatic Stress
o it
Disorder? % within Have you
suffered from
No symptoms related to
5.7% 27.3% 39.7% 27.3% | 100.0%
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
Total Count 20 64 108 63 255
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% within Have you
suffered from
symptoms related to
7.8%
traumatic stress or Post

Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

25.1% 42.4% 24.7%

100.0%

Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?
* |If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think
that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? Crosstabulation
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If an option were available by Total
which individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?
Yes No
Count 36 9 45
Have you suffered from % within Have you
symptoms related to Yes suffered from symptoms
traumatic stress or Post related to traumatic 80.0% 20.0% | 100.0%
Traumatic Stress stress or Post Traumatic
Disorder? Stress Disorder?
No Count 120 66 186




% within Have you
suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Have you

suffered from symptoms

Total y .p
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic

Stress Disorder?

64.5%

156

67.5%

35.5%

75

32.5%

100.0%

231

100.0%

Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?
* Do you think that Service members and Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if

treatment options were available from private organizations Crosstabulation

Do you think that S

ervice

members and Veterans would

more frequently reach out for

help if treatment options were

available from private

organizations

Yes

No

Total

Have you suffered from  Yes Count

31
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symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress
Disorder?

No

Total

% within Have you
suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Have you
suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Have you
suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

73.8%

123

69.9%

154

70.6%

26.2%

53

30.1%

64

29.4%

100.0%

176

100.0%

218

100.0%

Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? *

Gender Crosstabulation

Gender

Male Female

Total

Have you suffered from Yes
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symptoms related to % within Have you suffered
traumatic stress or Post from symptoms related to
) ) . 83.3% 16.7% 100.0%
Traumatic Stress Disorder? traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder?
Count 155 21 176
% within Have you suffered
No from symptoms related to
. 88.1% 11.9% 100.0%
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder?
Count 190 28 218
% within Have you suffered
Total from symptoms related to
. 87.2% 12.8% 100.0%
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder?
Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity Total
White/Cauc | Black/Africa | Asian Hispanic/ American Other
asion n American Latino Indian
Count 32 5 0 1 1 2 41
Have you suffered from % within Have you
symptoms related to suffered from
traumatic stress or Yes symptoms related to
78.0% 12.2% 0.0% 2.4% 2.4% 4.9% | 100.0%
Post Traumatic Stress traumatic stress or
Disorder? Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
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Count

% within Have you
suffered from

No symptoms related to
traumatic stress or

Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

Count

% within Have you

suffered from

Total

traumatic stress or

Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

symptoms related to

146

83.0%

178

82.0%

15

8.5%

20

9.2%

0.6%

0.5%

5.1%

10

4.6%

1.1%

1.4%

1.7% | 100.0%

5 217

2.3% | 100.0%

Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder?

* Age Category Crosstabulation

Age Category Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Count 6 6 29 41
Have you suffered from % within Have you
symptoms related to Yes suffered from symptoms
traumatic stress or Post related to traumatic 14.6% 14.6% 70.7% | 100.0%
Traumatic Stress stress or Post Traumatic
Disorder? Stress Disorder?
No Count 2 20 154 176
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Total

% within Have you
suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Have you
suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

1.1%

3.7%

11.4%

26

12.0%

87.5%

183

84.3%

100.0%

217

100.0%

Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * What is the highest

level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? | Total
Did not High school | Associates or Master's
graduate diploma or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Have you suffered from Yes  Count 11 14 10 40
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symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

Total

No

% within Have you
suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Disorder?
Count

% within Have you
suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress
Disorder?

Count

% within Have you
suffered from
symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

27.5%

4.6%

19

8.9%

35.0%

72

41.4%

86

40.2%

25.0%

68

39.1%

78

36.4%

12.5%

26

14.9%

31

14.5%

100.0%

174

100.0%

214

100.0%

Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Marital

status? Crosstabulation

Marital status? Total
Single | Married | Divorce | Widowed
Have you suffered from  Yes Count 8 24 4 3 39
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symptoms related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

No

Total

% within Have you
suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic

Stress Disorder?
Count

% within Have you
suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Have you
suffered from symptoms
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic

Stress Disorder?

20.5%

17

9.8%

25

11.8%

61.5%

116

67.1%

140

66.0%

10.3%

15

8.7%

19

9.0%

7.7%

25

14.5%

28

13.2%

100.0%

173

100.0%

212

100.0%

Have you suffered from symptoms related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Children Crosstabulation

Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
Have you suffered from Yes Count 8 6 11 5 8 38

140 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012




symptoms related to % within Have you

traumatic stress or Post suffered from symptoms
Traumatic Stress related to traumatic stress 21.1% 15.8% 28.9% 13.2% 21.1% | 100.0%
Disorder? or Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

Count 29 31 50 29 33 172

% within Have you

suffered from symptoms
No

related to traumatic stress 16.9% 18.0% 29.1% 16.9% 19.2% | 100.0%

or Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

Count 37 37 61 34 41 210

% within Have you

suffered from symptoms

Total
related to traumatic stress 17.6% 17.6% 29.0% 16.2% 19.5% | 100.0%
or Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00010 BY VAR0O0011l VARO0012 VAR00013 VAR00014 VAR00015 VAR0O0016 VARO0017 VAR00018 VAR0O0019 VAR00020
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Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input

Missing Value Handling
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Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

07-DEC-2012 16:00:25

C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
(1).sav

DataSetl

<none>

<none>

<none>
2756

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in

each table.
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CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VARO00010 BY
VAR00011 VAR00012
VAR00013 VAR00014
VARO00015 VARO00016
VAR00017 VARO0018
VAR00019 VAR00020
VAR00021 VAR00022
Syntax VAR00023 VAR00024
VAR00025 VAR00027
VAR00028 VAR00029
VARO00030 VAR00031
VAR00032
/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Processor Time 00:00:00.05

Elapsed Time 00:00:00.03
Resources

Dimensions Requested 2

Cells Available 131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspacel\ptsdl (1).sav

Warnings
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The crosstabulation of Have you ever received help or counseling? *
Do you know any service members who returned from any
deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you ever received help or counseling? *
What would you say is the most important reason why a Service
member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? is
empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you ever received help or counseling? *
Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you ever received help or counseling? *
Have any of these Service members you know received help or
counseling? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you ever received help or counseling? *
If an option were available by which individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do you think that Service members and
Veterans would be more likely to seek help? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you ever received help or counseling? *
Gender is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you ever received help or counseling? *
Ethnicity is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you ever received help or counseling? *
Age Category is empty.

The crosstabulation of Have you ever received help or counseling? *
What is the highest level of education you have completed? is empty.
The crosstabulation of Have you ever received help or counseling? *

Marital status? is empty.
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The crosstabulation of Have you ever received help or counseling? *

Children is empty.

Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

N Percent

N Percent

Percent

Have you ever received help
or counseling? * If you have
not received help or
counseling, do you wish you
had or could?

Have you ever received help
or counseling? * How far is
the closest treatment center
to you?

Have you ever received help
or counseling? * If an option
were available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do you
think that Service members

and Veterans would be more

likely to seek help?

145 Emerson College

21 0.8%

46 1.7%

45 1.6%

Polling Society National Poll

2735 99.2%

2710 98.3%

2711 98.4%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Have you ever received help
or counseling? * Do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would more
42 1.5% 2714 98.5% 2756 100.0%
frequently reach out for help
if treatment options were
available from private
organizations

Have you ever received help
] 42 1.5% 2714 98.5% 2756 100.0%
or counseling? * Gender
Have you ever received help
) o 41 1.5% 2715 98.5% 2756 100.0%
or counseling? * Ethnicity
Have you ever received help
or counseling? * Age 41 1.5% 2715 98.5% 2756 100.0%
Category

Have you ever received help
or counseling? * What is the
) ) 40 1.5% 2716 98.5% 2756 100.0%
highest level of education
you have completed?

Have you ever received help
or counseling? * Marital 39 1.4% 2717 98.6% 2756 100.0%
status?

Have you ever received help
38 1.4% 2718 98.6% 2756 100.0%

or counseling? * Children

Have you ever received help or counseling? * If you have not received help or counseling, do you
wish you had or could? Crosstabulation
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If you have not received help Total
or counseling, do you wish you
had or could?
Yes No

Count 15 6 21
Have you ever received % within Have you ever
help or counseling? received help or 71.4% 28.6% | 100.0%

counseling?

Count 15 6 21
Total % within Have you ever

received help or 71.4% 28.6% | 100.0%

counseling?

Have you ever received help or counseling? * How far is the closest treatment center to you? Crosstabulation

How far is the closest treatment center to you? Total
Lessthan 5 | Less than 15 | Less than 60 | More than 60
minute drive | minute drive | minute drive | minute drive
Count 6 4 14 2 26
% within Have you ever
Yes
received help or 23.1% 15.4% 53.8% 7.7% | 100.0%
Have you ever received counseling?
help or counseling? Count 2 3 11 4 20
% within Have you ever
No
received help or 10.0% 15.0% 55.0% 20.0% | 100.0%
counseling?
Total Count 8 7 25 6 46
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% within Have you ever

received help or

17.4%

counseling?

15.2% 54.3%

13.0%

100.0%

Have you ever received help or counseling? * If an option were available by which individuals did
not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans would be more

likely to seek help? Crosstabulation

If an option were available by Total
which individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?
Yes No
Count 22 3 25
Yes % within Have you ever
received help or 88.0% 12.0% | 100.0%
Have you ever received counseling?
help or counseling? Count 14 6 20
No % within Have you ever
received help or 70.0% 30.0% | 100.0%
counseling?
Count 36 9 45
Total % within Have you ever
received help or 80.0% 20.0% | 100.0%
counseling?
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Have you ever received help or counseling? * Do you think that Service members and Veterans
would more frequently reach out for help if treatment options were available from private
organizations Crosstabulation

Do you think that Service Total
members and Veterans would
more frequently reach out for
help if treatment options were
available from private
organizations
Yes No
Count 19 5 24
Yes % within Have you ever
received help or 79.2% 20.8% | 100.0%
Have you ever received counseling?
help or counseling? Count 12 6 18
No % within Have you ever
received help or 66.7% 33.3% | 100.0%
counseling?
Count 31 11 42
Total % within Have you ever
received help or 73.8% 26.2% | 100.0%
counseling?

Have you ever received help or counseling? * Gender Crosstabulation
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Gender Total
Male Female
Count 21 3 24
Yes % within Have you ever
) ) 87.5% 12.5% 100.0%
Have you ever received help received help or counseling?
or counseling? Count 14 4 18
No % within Have you ever
_ _ 77.8% 22.2% | 100.0%
received help or counseling?
Count 35 7 42
Total % within Have you ever
) ) 83.3% 16.7% 100.0%
received help or counseling?
Have you ever received help or counseling? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity Total
White/Cauca | Black/African Hispanic/ American Other
sion American Latino Indian
Count 20 3 0 0 0 23
% within Have you ever
Yes
received help or 87.0% 13.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Have you ever received counseling?
help or counseling? Count 12 2 1 1 2 18
% within Have you ever
No
received help or 66.7% 11.1% 5.6% 5.6% 11.1% | 100.0%
counseling?
Total Count 32 5 1 1 2 41
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% within Have you ever

received help or

counseling?

78.0%

12.2%

2.4%

2.4% 4.9%

100.0%

Have you ever received help or counseling? * Age Category Crosstabulation

Age Category Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Count 5 4 14 23
Yes % within Have you ever
received help or 21.7% 17.4% 60.9% | 100.0%
Have you ever received counseling?
help or counseling? Count 1 2 15 18
NG % within Have you ever
received help or 5.6% 11.1% 83.3% | 100.0%
counseling?
Count 6 6 29 41
Total % within Have you ever
received help or 14.6% 14.6% 70.7% | 100.0%
counseling?

Have you ever received help or counseling? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation
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Did not High school | Associates or Master's
graduate diploma or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Count 8 7 5 2 22
% within Have you ever
Yes
received help or 36.4% 31.8% 22.7% 9.1% | 100.0%
Have you ever received counseling?
help or counseling? Count 3 7 5 3 18
% within Have you ever
No
received help or 16.7% 38.9% 27.8% 16.7% | 100.0%
counseling?
Count 11 14 10 5 40
% within Have you ever
Total
received help or 27.5% 35.0% 25.0% 12.5% | 100.0%
counseling?
Have you ever received help or counseling? * Marital status? Crosstabulation
Marital status? Total
Single | Married | Divorce | Widowed
Count 7 10 3 2 22
) % within Have you ever
Have you ever received Yes )
) received help or 31.8% 45.5% 13.6% 9.1% | 100.0%
help or counseling? )
counseling?
No Count 1 14 1 1 17
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% within Have you ever
received help or 5.9% 82.4% 5.9% 5.9% | 100.0%
counseling?
Count 8 24 4 3 39
% within Have you ever
Total
received help or 20.5% 61.5% 10.3% 7.7% | 100.0%
counseling?
Have you ever received help or counseling? * Children Crosstabulation
Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
Count 6 3 8 0 5 22
% within Have you ever
Yes
received help or 27.3% 13.6% 36.4% 0.0% 22.7% | 100.0%
Have you ever received counseling?
help or counseling? Count 2 3 3 5 3 16
% within Have you ever
No
received help or 12.5% 18.8% 18.8% 31.2% 18.8% | 100.0%
counseling?
Count 8 6 11 5 8 38
% within Have you ever
Total
received help or 21.1% 15.8% 28.9% 13.2% 21.1% | 100.0%
counseling?
CROSSTABS
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/TABLES=VAR00011 BY VAR00012 VAR0O0013 VAR00014 VAR00015 VAR00016 VARO0017 VARO0O018 VARO0019 VAR0O0020 VAR00021
VAR00022 VAR00023 VAR00024 VAR00025 VAR00027 VAR00028 VAR00029 VAR00030 VAR0O0031 VAR00032

/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES

/CELLS=COUNT ROW

/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs
Notes
Output Created 07-DEC-2012 16:00:37
Comments
C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
Data
(1).sav
Active Dataset DataSetl
Filter <none>
Input ]
Weight <none>
Split File <none>
N of Rows in Working Data
) 2756
File
o ) o o User-defined missing values
Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing o
are treated as missing.
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Syntax

Resources

Cases Used

Processor Time
Elapsed Time
Dimensions Requested

Cells Available

Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified

range(s) for all variables in

each table.
CROSSTABS

/ITABLES=VARO00011 BY

VAR00012 VARO00013
VAR00014 VARO00015
VAR00016 VAR0O0017
VAR00018 VARO00019
VAR00020 VAR00021
VAR00022 VAR00023
VAR00024 VAR00025
VAR00027 VAR00028
VAR00029 VAR00030
VAR00031 VAR00032

/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES

/CELLS=COUNT ROW

/COUNT ROUND CELL.

00:00:00.03
00:00:00.04
2

131072

[DataSetl]
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Warnings

The crosstabulation of If you have not received help or counseling,
do you wish you had or could? * Do you know any service members
who returned from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping? is empty.

The crosstabulation of If you have not received help or counseling,
do you wish you had or could? * What would you say is the most
important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling
for post-traumatic stress? is empty.

The crosstabulation of If you have not received help or counseling,
do you wish you had or could? * Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? is empty.

The crosstabulation of If you have not received help or counseling,
do you wish you had or could? * Have any of these Service members
you know received help or counseling? is empty.

The crosstabulation of If you have not received help or counseling,
do you wish you had or could? * If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? is
empty.

The crosstabulation of If you have not received help or counseling,
do you wish you had or could? * Gender is empty.

The crosstabulation of If you have not received help or counseling,

do you wish you had or could? * Ethnicity is empty.
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The crosstabulation of If you have not received help or counseling,
do you wish you had or could? * Age Category is empty.
The crosstabulation of If you have not received help or counseling,

do you wish you had or could? * What is the highest level of

education you have completed? is empty.

The crosstabulation of If you have not received help or counseling,
do you wish you had or could? * Marital status? is empty.

The crosstabulation of If you have not received help or counseling,

do you wish you had or could? * Children is empty.

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total
Percent N Percent N Percent
If you have not received help
or counseling, do you wish
you had or could? * How far 20 0.7% 2736 99.3% 2756 100.0%
is the closest treatment
center to you?
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If you have not received help
or counseling, do you wish
you had or could? * If an
option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help?

If you have not received help
or counseling, do you wish
you had or could? * Do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would more
frequently reach out for help
if treatment options were
available from private
organizations

If you have not received help
or counseling, do you wish
you had or could? * Gender
If you have not received help
or counseling, do you wish
you had or could? * Ethnicity
If you have not received help
or counseling, do you wish

you had or could? * Age

Category
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20

18

18

18

18

0.7%

0.7%

0.7%

0.7%

0.7%

2736

2738

2738

2738

2738

99.3%

99.3%

99.3%

99.3%

99.3%

2756

2756

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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If you have not received help
or counseling, do you wish
you had or could? * What is
the highest level of
education you have
completed?

If you have not received help
or counseling, do you wish
you had or could? * Marital
status?

If you have not received help
or counseling, do you wish

you had or could? * Children

18 0.7% 2738
17 0.6% 2739
16 0.6% 2740

99.3%

99.4%

99.4%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could? * How far is the closest treatment center to

you? Crosstabulation

How far is the closest treatment center to you? Total
Lessthan 5 | Less than 15 | Less than 60 | More than 60
minute drive | minute drive | minute drive | minute drive
Count 2 3 8 2 15
If you have not received % within If you have not
help or counseling, do  Yes  received help or
13.3% 20.0% 53.3% 13.3% | 100.0%
you wish you had or counseling, do you wish
could? you had or could?
No Count 0 0 3 2 5
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Total

% within If you have not

received help or

0.0%
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
Count 2
% within If you have not
received help or
10.0%

counseling, do you wish

you had or could?

0.0%

15.0%

60.0%

11

55.0%

40.0%

20.0%

100.0%

20

100.0%

If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could? * If an option were

available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service

members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? Crosstabulation

If an option were available by Total
which individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?
Yes No
Count 11 4 15
If you have not received % within If you have not
help or counseling, do Yes received help or
, , . 73.3% 26.7% | 100.0%
you wish you had or counseling, do you wish
could? you had or could?
No Count 3 2 5
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Total

% within If you have not
received help or
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
Count

% within If you have not
received help or
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?

60.0%

14

70.0%

40.0%

30.0%

100.0%

20

100.0%

If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could? * Do you think that

Service members and Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment options were

available from private organizations Crosstabulation
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Do you think that Service Total
members and Veterans would
more frequently reach out for
help if treatment options were
available from private
organizations
Yes No
Count 10 3 13
If you have not received % within If you have not
help or counseling, do Yes received help or
, , . 76.9% 23.1% | 100.0%
you wish you had or counseling, do you wish
could? you had or could?
No Count 2 3 5




Total

% within If you have not
received help or
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
Count

% within If you have not
received help or
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?

40.0%

12

66.7%

60.0%

33.3%

100.0%

18

100.0%

If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could? * Gender

Crosstabulation

Gender

Male Female

Total

Yes

If you have not received help
or counseling, do you wish

you had or could?

No

Total

Count

% within If you have not
received help or counseling,
do you wish you had or
could?

Count

% within If you have not
received help or counseling,
do you wish you had or
could?

Count
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% within If you have not
received help or counseling,

] 77.8%
do you wish you had or

could?

22.2%

100.0%

If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity Total
White/Cauca | Black/African Hispanic/ American Other
sion American Latino Indian
Count 7 2 1 1 2 13
% within If you have not
Yes received help or
53.8% 15.4% 7.7% 7.7% 15.4% | 100.0%
If you have not received counseling, do you wish
help or counseling, do you had or could?
you wish you had or Count 5 0 0 0 0 5
could? % within If you have not
No received help or
100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
Count 12 2 1 1 2 18
% within If you have not
Total received help or
66.7% 11.1% 5.6% 5.6% 11.1% | 100.0%
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
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If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could? * Age Category

Crosstabulation

Age Category Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Count 1 2 10 13
% within If you have not
Yes  received help or
_ _ _ 7.7%| 15.4%| 76.9%| 100.0%
If you have not received counseling, do you wish
help or counseling, do you had or could?
you wish you had or Count 0 0 5 5
could? % within If you have not
No received help or
. ) 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%| 100.0%
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
Count 1 2 15 18
% within If you have not
Total received help or
. ) 5.6% 11.1% 83.3% | 100.0%
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?

If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could? * What is the highest level of education you

have completed? Crosstabulation
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Did not High school | Associates or Master's
graduate diploma or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Count 2 4 5 2 13
% within If you have not
Yes  received help or
) ] 15.4% 30.8% 38.5% 15.4% | 100.0%
If you have not received counseling, do you wish
help or counseling, do you had or could?
you wish you had or Count 1 3 0 1 5
could? % within If you have not
No received help or
20.0% 60.0% 0.0% 20.0% | 100.0%
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
Count 3 7 5 3 18
% within If you have not
Total received help or
16.7% 38.9% 27.8% 16.7% | 100.0%
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?

If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could? * Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status? Total
Single | Married | Divorce | Widowed
If you have not received Yes  Count 1 10 1 1 13
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help or counseling, do % within If you have not
you wish you had or received help or
. ) 7.7% 76.9% 7.7% 7.7% | 100.0%
could? counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
Count 0 4 0 0 4
% within If you have not
received help or
) ] 0.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
Count 1 14 1 1 17
% within If you have not
Total received help or
. ) 5.9% 82.4% 5.9% 5.9% | 100.0%
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
If you have not received help or counseling, do you wish you had or could? * Children Crosstabulation
Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
Count 2 2 2 3 3 12
If you have not received % within If you have not
help or counseling, do Yes received help or
16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 25.0% 25.0% | 100.0%
you wish you had or counseling, do you wish
could? you had or could?
No Count 0 1 1 2 0 4
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% within If you have not

received help or

0.0% 25.0% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
counseling, do you wish
you had or could?
Count 2 3 3 5 3 16
% within If you have not
Total received help or
12.5% 18.8% 18.8% 31.2% 18.8% | 100.0%

counseling, do you wish

you had or could?

CROSSTABS
/TABLES=VAR00012 BY VAR00013 VAROO0014 VAR0O0O015 VAR00016 VARO0017 VAR0O0018 VARO0019 VAR00020 VAR0O0021 VAR00022
VAR00023 VAR00024 VAR00025 VAR00027 VAR00028 VAR00029 VAR0O0030 VAR00031 VAR00032
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs
Notes
Output Created 07-DEC-2012 16:00:55
Comments
Input Data C:\Local Workspace\ptsd1

(1).sav
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Active Dataset DataSetl

Filter <none>
Weight <none>
Split File <none>

N of Rows in Working Data
File

2756

Definition of Missing User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
Missing Value Handling based on all the cases with
Cases Used valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in
each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VAR00012 BY
VARO00013 VARO0014
VARO00015 VAR00016
VARO00017 VARO0018
VARO00019 VAR00020
VAR00021 VAR00022
VAR00023 VAR00024
VARO00025 VARO0027
VAR00028 VAR00029
VAR00030 VAR00031
VARO00032
/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Syntax
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Processor Time

Elapsed Time
Resources

Dimensions Requested

Cells Available

00:00:00.03
00:00:00.04

2
131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl (1).sav

Warnings

The crosstabulation of How far is the closest treatment center to you?
* Do you know any service members who returned from any
deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? is empty.

The crosstabulation of How far is the closest treatment center to you?
* What would you say is the most important reason why a Service
member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? is
empty.

The crosstabulation of How far is the closest treatment center to you?
* Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder? is empty.

The crosstabulation of How far is the closest treatment center to you?

* Have any of these Service members you know received help or

counseling? is empty.
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The crosstabulation of How far is the closest treatment center to you?
* If an option were available by which individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do you think that Service members and
Veterans would be more likely to seek help? is empty.

The crosstabulation of How far is the closest treatment center to you?
* Gender is empty.

The crosstabulation of How far is the closest treatment center to you?
* Ethnicity is empty.

The crosstabulation of How far is the closest treatment center to you?
* Age Category is empty.

The crosstabulation of How far is the closest treatment center to you?
* What is the highest level of education you have completed? is
empty.

The crosstabulation of How far is the closest treatment center to you?
* Marital status? is empty.

The crosstabulation of How far is the closest treatment center to you?

* Children is empty.

Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid Missing

Total

N Percent N

Percent

Percent
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How far is the closest
treatment center to you? * If
an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help?

How far is the closest
treatment center to you? *
Do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available from
private organizations

How far is the closest
treatment center to you? *
Gender

How far is the closest
treatment center to you? *
Ethnicity

How far is the closest

treatment center to you? *

Age Category
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231

218

218

217

217

8.4%

7.9%

7.9%

7.9%

7.9%

2525

2538

2538

2539

2539

91.6%

92.1%

92.1%

92.1%

92.1%

2756

2756

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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How far is the closest
treatment center to you? *
What is the highest level of
education you have
completed?

How far is the closest
treatment center to you? *
Marital status?

How far is the closest
treatment center to you? *
Children

214

212

210

7.8% 2542 92.2%
7.7% 2544 92.3%
7.6% 2546 92.4%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

How far is the closest treatment center to you? * If an option were available by which individuals did not have

to identify themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help?

Crosstabulation

If an option were available by | Total
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help?
Yes No
Count 15 3 18
How far is the closest )
Less than 5 minute % within How far is the
treatment center to ]
ou? drive closest treatment 83.3% 16.7% | 100.0%
you?
center to you?
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Total

Less than 15 minute

drive

Less than 60 minute

drive

More than 60 minute

drive

Count

% within How far is the
closest treatment
center to you?

Count

% within How far is the
closest treatment
center to you?

Count

% within How far is the
closest treatment
center to you?

Count

% within How far is the
closest treatment

center to you?

36 24
60.0% 40.0%
68 31
68.7% 31.3%
37 17
68.5% 31.5%
156 75
67.5% 32.5%

60

100.0%

99

100.0%

54

100.0%

231

100.0%

How far is the closest treatment center to you? * Do you think that Service members and Veterans would

Crosstabulation

more frequently reach out for help if treatment options were available from private organizations
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Do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available from

private organizations

Total
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Yes No
Count 15 3 18
Less than 5 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 83.3% 16.7% | 100.0%
center to you?
Count 32 25 57
Less than 15 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 56.1% 43.9% | 100.0%
How far is the closest
center to you?
treatment center to
Count 73 19 92
you?
Less than 60 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 79.3% 20.7% | 100.0%
center to you?
Count 34 17 51
More than 60 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 66.7% 33.3% | 100.0%
center to you?
Count 154 64 218
% within How far is the
Total
closest treatment 70.6% 29.4% | 100.0%
center to you?
How far is the closest treatment center to you? * Gender Crosstabulation
Gender Total
Male Female
How far is the closest  Less than 5 minute Count 14 4 18
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treatment center to drive % within How far is the
you? closest treatment 77.8% 22.2% | 100.0%
center to you?
Count 51 6 57
Less than 15 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 89.5% | 10.5% | 100.0%
center to you?
Count 79 13 92
Less than 60 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 85.9% 14.1% | 100.0%
center to you?
Count 46 5 51
More than 60 minute 9% within How far is the
drive closest treatment 90.2% 9.8% | 100.0%
center to you?
Count 190 28 218
Total % within How far is the
closest treatment 87.2% 12.8% | 100.0%
center to you?
How far is the closest treatment center to you? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity Total
White/Cauca | Black/African Asian Hispanic/ American Other
sion American Latino Indian
How far is the closest Less than 5 minute drive  Count 16 2 0 0 0 0 18
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treatment center to % within How far is the
you? closest treatment center 88.9% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
to you?
Count 48 5 0 2 1 1 57
Less than 15 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment center 84.2% 8.8% 0.0% 3.5% 1.8% 1.8% | 100.0%
to you?
Count 73 9 0 5 1 3 91
Less than 60 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment center 80.2% 9.9% 0.0% 5.5% 1.1% 3.3% | 100.0%
to you?
Count 41 4 1 3 1 1 51
More than 60 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment center 80.4% 7.8% 2.0% 5.9% 2.0% 2.0% | 100.0%
to you?
Count 178 20 1 10 3 5 217
% within How far is the
Total
closest treatment center 82.0% 9.2% 0.5% 4.6% 1.4% 2.3% | 100.0%
to you?
How far is the closest treatment center to you? * Age Category Crosstabulation
Age Category Total
18-34 35-54 55+
How far is the closest  Less than 5 minute Count 5 4 9 18
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treatment center to

drive

% within How far is the

you? closest treatment 27.8% | 22.2%| 50.0%| 100.0%
center to you?
Count 0 7 50 57
Less than 15 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 0.0%| 12.3%| 87.7%| 100.0%
center to you?
Count 2 10 79 91
Less than 60 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 2.2%| 11.0%| 86.8% | 100.0%
center to you?
Count 1 5 45 51
More than 60 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 2.0% 9.8% | 88.2% | 100.0%
center to you?
Count 8 26 183 217
Total % within How far is the
closest treatment 3.7% 12.0%| 84.3%| 100.0%
center to you?
How far is the closest treatment center to you? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation
What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
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Did not High school Associates Master's
graduate diploma or | or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Count 5 4 4 5 18
Less than 5 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 27.8% 22.2% 22.2% 27.8% | 100.0%
center to you?
Count 4 27 18 8 57
Less than 15 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 7.0% 47.4% 31.6% 14.0% | 100.0%
How far is the closest
center to you?
treatment center to
Count 5 35 41 8 89
you?
Less than 60 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 5.6% 39.3% 46.1% 9.0% | 100.0%
center to you?
Count 5 20 15 10 50
More than 60 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment 10.0% 40.0% 30.0% 20.0% | 100.0%
center to you?
Count 19 86 78 31 214
% within How far is the
Total
closest treatment 8.9% 40.2% 36.4% 14.5% | 100.0%
center to you?
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How far is the closest treatment center to you? * Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status? Total
Single | Married | Divorce | Widowe
d
Count 6 10 1 1 18
_ % within How far is the
Less than 5 minute drive
closest treatment center 33.3% 55.6% 5.6% 5.6% | 100.0%
to you?
Count 6 37 2 11 56
Less than 15 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment center 10.7%| 66.1% 3.6% 19.6% | 100.0%
How far is the closest
to you?
treatment center to
Count 8 58 12 10 88
you?
Less than 60 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment center 9.1% | 65.9%| 13.6% 11.4% | 100.0%
to you?
Count 5 35 4 6 50
More than 60 minute % within How far is the
drive closest treatment center 10.0% | 70.0% 8.0% 12.0% | 100.0%
to you?
Count 25 140 19 28 212
% within How far is the
Total
closest treatment center 11.8% 66.0% 9.0% 13.2% | 100.0%
to you?

How far is the closest treatment center to you? * Children Crosstabulation
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Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
Count 8 4 2 3 1 18
% within How far is the
Less than 5 minute drive
closest treatment center to 44.4% 22.2% 11.1% 16.7% 5.6% 100.0%
you?
Count 13 5 16 7 15 56
% within How far is the
Less than 15 minute drive
closest treatment center to 23.2% 8.9% 28.6% 12.5% 26.8% 100.0%
How far is the closest you?
treatment center to you? Count 10 20 29 14 13 86
% within How far is the
Less than 60 minute drive
closest treatment center to 11.6% 23.3% 33.7% 16.3% 15.1% 100.0%
you?
Count 6 8 14 10 12 50
% within How far is the
More than 60 minute drive
closest treatment center to 12.0% 16.0% 28.0% 20.0% 24.0% 100.0%
you?
Count 37 37 61 34 41 210
% within How far is the
Total
closest treatment center to 17.6% 17.6% 29.0% 16.2% 19.5% 100.0%
you?
CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00013 BY VAR00014 VAR00015 VAR00016 VAR0O0017 VAR0O0018 VARO0019 VARO0020 VARO0021 VARO0022 VAR00023
VAR00024 VAR00025 VAR00027 VAR00028 VAR00029 VAR00030 VARO0031 VAR00032
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
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/CELLS=COUNT ROW

/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs

Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input

Missing Value Handling
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Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

07-DEC-2012 16:01:10

C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
(1).sav

DataSetl

<none>

<none>

<none>
2756

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in

each table.
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CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VARO00013 BY
VAR00014 VARO00015
VAR00016 VARO0017
VAR00018 VAR00019
VAR00020 VAR00021
VAR00022 VAR00023
Syntax VAR00024 VAR00025
VAR00027 VAR00028
VAR00029 VAR00030
VAR00031 VAR00032
/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Processor Time 00:00:00.03

Elapsed Time 00:00:00.03
Resources

Dimensions Requested 2

Cells Available 131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl (1).sav

Warnings
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The crosstabulation of If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? *
Do you know any service members who returned from any
deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? is empty.

The crosstabulation of If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? *
What would you say is the most important reason why a Service
member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? is
empty.

The crosstabulation of If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? *
Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder? is empty.

The crosstabulation of If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? *
Have any of these Service members you know received help or
counseling? is empty.

The crosstabulation of If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? *
If an option were available by which individuals did not have to

identify themselves, do you think that Service members and

Veterans would be more likely to seek help? is empty.
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The crosstabulation of If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? *
Gender is empty.

The crosstabulation of If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? *
Ethnicity is empty.

The crosstabulation of If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? *
Age Category is empty.

The crosstabulation of If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? *
What is the highest level of education you have completed? is empty.
The crosstabulation of If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? *
Marital status? is empty.

The crosstabulation of If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that

Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? *

Children is empty.

Case Processing Summary

Cases
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Valid

Missing

Total

Percent

Percent

Percent

If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help? * Do you think that
Service members and
Veterans would more
frequently reach out for help
if treatment options were
available from private
organizations

If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans

would be more likely to seek

help? * Gender
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218

218

7.9%

7.9%

2538

2538

92.1%

92.1%

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%
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If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help? * Ethnicity

If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help? * Age Category

If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help? * What is the highest
level of education you have

completed?
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217

217

214

7.9%

7.9%

7.8%

2539

2539

2542

92.1%

92.1%

92.2%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help? * Marital status?

If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help? * Children

212

210

7.7%

7.6%

2544

2546

92.3% 2756 100.0%

92.4% 2756 100.0%

If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think
that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? * Do you think that Service
members and Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment options were

available from private organizations Crosstabulation

Do you think that Service
members and Veterans would
more frequently reach out for
help if treatment options were

available from private
organizations

Yes No

Total

If an option were
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available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

Total

No

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

77.0%

40

57.1%

154

70.6%

23.0%

30

42.9%

64

29.4%

100.0%

70

100.0%

218

100.0%
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If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that

Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender

Male

Female

Total

Yes

If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help?

No

Total

Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?

Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?

Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more

likely to seek help?

128

86.5%

62

88.6%

190

87.2%

20

13.5%

11.4%

28

12.8%

148

100.0%

70

100.0%

218

100.0%
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If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans would

be more likely to seek help? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity Total
White/Cauc | Black/Africa | Asian Hispanic/ American Other
asion n American Latino Indian
Count 117 16 1 8 3 3 148
% within If an option
If an option were
were available by
available by which
which individuals did
individuals did not have
not have to identify
to identify themselves,
Yes  themselves, do you
do you think that 79.1% 10.8% 0.7% 5.4% 2.0% 2.0% | 100.0%
think that Service
Service members and
members and
Veterans would be
Veterans would be
more likely to seek
more likely to seek
help?
help?
No Count 61 4 0 2 0 2 69
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Total

% within If an option
were available by
which individuals did
not have to identify
themselves, do you
think that Service
members and
Veterans would be
more likely to seek
help?

Count

% within If an option
were available by
which individuals did
not have to identify
themselves, do you
think that Service
members and
Veterans would be
more likely to seek

help?

88.4%

178

82.0%

5.8%

20

9.2%

0.0%

0.5%

2.9%

10

4.6%

0.0%

1.4%

2.9%

2.3%

100.0%

217

100.0%

If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think

Crosstabulation

that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? * Age Category

191

Age Category

18-34

35-54

55+

Total
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Yes

If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

No

Total

Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

5.4%

0.0%

3.7%

16

10.8%

10

14.5%

26

12.0%

124

83.8%

59

85.5%

183

84.3%

148

100.0%

69

100.0%

217

100.0%
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If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service members

and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? * What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? | Total
Did not High school | Associates or Master's
graduate diploma or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Count 16 65 48 17 146
If an option were % within If an option
available by which were available by which
individuals did not have individuals did not have
to identify themselves, Ves to identify themselves,
do you think that do you think that 11.0% 44.5% 32.9% 11.6% | 100.0%
Service members and Service members and
Veterans would be Veterans would be
more likely to seek more likely to seek
help? help?
No Count 3 21 30 14 68
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% within If an option
were available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves,
do you think that 4.4%
Service members and
Veterans would be
more likely to seek
help?
Count 19
% within If an option
were available by which
individuals did not have
Total to identify themselves,
do you think that 8.9%
Service members and
Veterans would be

more likely to seek

help?

30.9%

86

40.2%

44.1%

78

36.4%

20.6%

31

14.5%

100.0%

214

100.0%

If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service

members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? * Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status? Total
Single Married | Divorce | Widowed
If an option were Yes Count 19 96 15 15 145
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available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to

seek help?

No

Total

% within If an option
were available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to

seek help?
Count

% within If an option
were available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

Count

% within If an option
were available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to

seek help?

13.1%

9.0%

25

11.8%

66.2%

44

65.7%

140

66.0%

10.3%

6.0%

19

9.0%

10.3%

13

19.4%

28

13.2%

100.0%

67

100.0%

212

100.0%
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If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans would

be more likely to seek help? * Children Crosstabulation

Children Total

No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more

children

Count 32 20 42 25 25 144

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to

Yes identify themselves, do
22.2% 13.9% 29.2% 17.4% 17.4% | 100.0%
you think that Service

If an option were available
members and Veterans

by which individuals did
would be more likely to

not have to identify
seek help?

themselves, do you think

Count 5 17 19 9 16 66
that Service members

% within If an option were
and Veterans would be ° P

available by which
more likely to seek help? 4
individuals did not have to
No identify themselves, do
7.6% 25.8% 28.8% 13.6% 24.2% | 100.0%
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to

seek help?

Total Count 37 37 61 34 41 210
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% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do
17.6% 17.6% 29.0% 16.2% 19.5% | 100.0%
you think that Service

members and Veterans

would be more likely to

seek help?

CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00014 BY VAR0O0015 VAR0O0016 VAR0O0017 VAR0O0018 VAR0O0019 VAR0O0020 VAR0O0021 VAR00022 VAR00023 VAR00024
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/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
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Notes
Output Created 07-DEC-2012 16:01:25
Comments
C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl

Data
Input (1).sav

Active Dataset DataSetl
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Missing Value Handling

Syntax

Resources

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Processor Time

Elapsed Time

<none>
<none>

<none>
2756

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in
each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VAR00014 BY
VARO00015 VAR00016
VARO00017 VARO0O018
VAR00019 VAR00020
VAR00021 VAR00022
VARO00023 VAR00024
VARO00025 VARO0027
VAR00028 VAR00029
VARO00030 VARO0031
VAR00032
/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
00:00:00.02

00:00:00.02
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Dimensions Requested

Cells Available

2
131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspacel\ptsdl (1).sav

Warnings

The crosstabulation of Do you think that Service members and
Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment
options were available from private organizations * Do you know any
service members who returned from any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior,
physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Do you think that Service members and
Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment
options were available from private organizations * What would you
say is the most important reason why a Service member would not
seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Do you think that Service members and
Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment
options were available from private organizations * Do you know of
any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly

related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? is

empty.
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The crosstabulation of Do you think that Service members and
Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment
options were available from private organizations * Have any of these
Service members you know received help or counseling? is empty.
The crosstabulation of Do you think that Service members and
Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment
options were available from private organizations * If an option were
available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do
you think that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to
seek help? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Do you think that Service members and
Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment
options were available from private organizations * Gender is empty.
The crosstabulation of Do you think that Service members and
Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment
options were available from private organizations * Ethnicity is
empty.

The crosstabulation of Do you think that Service members and
Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment
options were available from private organizations * Age Category is
empty.

The crosstabulation of Do you think that Service members and
Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment
options were available from private organizations * What is the
highest level of education you have completed? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Do you think that Service members and
Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment

options were available from private organizations * Marital status? is

empty.
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The crosstabulation of Do you think that Service members and

Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment

options were available from private organizations * Children is empty.

Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

Percent

Percent

Percent

Do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available from
private organizations *
Gender

Do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available from
private organizations *

Ethnicity

201

218

217

7.9%

7.9%

2538

2539

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

92.1%

92.1%

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%
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Do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available from
private organizations * Age
Category

Do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available from
private organizations * What
is the highest level of
education you have
completed?

Do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available from

private organizations *

Marital status?

202 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

217

214

212

7.9%

7.8%

7.7%

2539

2542

2544

92.1%

92.2%

92.3%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available from
private organizations *
Children

210

7.6% 2546

92.4%

2756

100.0%

Do you think that Service members and Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if

treatment options were available from private organizations * Gender Crosstabulation

203

Emerson College Polling Society National

Poll

Gender Total
Male Female
Count 132 22 154
_ _ % within Do you think that
Do you think that Service ]
Service members and
members and Veterans
Veterans would more
would more frequently reach Yes
) frequently reach out for help 85.7% 14.3% 100.0%
out for help if treatment ] )
) ) if treatment options were
options were available from ) )
. o available from private
private organizations o
organizations
No Count 58 6 64

12/1-12/5/2012




Total

% within Do you think that
Service members and
Veterans would more
frequently reach out for help
if treatment options were
available from private
organizations

Count

% within Do you think that
Service members and
Veterans would more
frequently reach out for help
if treatment options were
available from private

organizations

90.6%

190

87.2%

9.4%

28

12.8%

100.0%

218

100.0%

Do you think that Service members and Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment options were available from private

organizations * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

204 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012

Ethnicity Total
White/Cauc | Black/Africa | Asian Hispanic/ American Other
asion n American Latino Indian
Do you think that Yes  Count 121 15 1 10 2 5 154




Service members and
Veterans would more
frequently reach out for
help if treatment
options were available
from private

organizations

Total

No

% within Do you think
that Service members
and Veterans would
more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available
from private
organizations

Count

% within Do you think
that Service members
and Veterans would
more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available
from private
organizations

Count

% within Do you think
that Service members
and Veterans would
more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available
from private

organizations

78.6%

57

90.5%

178

82.0%

9.7%

7.9%

20

9.2%

0.6%

0.0%

0.5%

6.5%

0.0%

10

4.6%

1.3%

1.6%

1.4%

3.2%

0.0%

2.3%

100.0%

63

100.0%

217

100.0%
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Do you think that Service members and Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if

treatment options were available from private organizations * Age Category Crosstabulation

Age Category

18-34 35-54

55+

Total

Yes

Do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would more frequently
reach out for help if
treatment options were
available from private
organizations

No

Total

206 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

Count

% within Do you think
that Service members
and Veterans would
more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available
from private
organizations

Count

% within Do you think
that Service members
and Veterans would
more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available
from private
organizations

Count

8 21

5.2% 13.6%

0.0% 7.9%

125

81.2%

58

92.1%

183

12/1-12/5/2012

154

100.0%

63

100.0%

217




% within Do you think
that Service members
and Veterans would
more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available
from private
organizations

3.7%

12.0%

84.3%

100.0%

Do you think that Service members and Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment options were

available from private organizations * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

207

Emerson College Polling Society

National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012

What is the highest level of education you have completed? | Total
Did not High school | Associates or Master’s
graduate diploma or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED

Count 14 56 60 22 152

% within Do you think
Do you think that

that Service members
Service members and

and Veterans would
Veterans would more

Yes  more frequently reach

frequently reach out for 9.2% 36.8% 39.5% 14.5% | 100.0%

out for help if treatment
help if treatment options

options were available
were available from

from private
private organizations

organizations

No Count 5 30 18 9 62




Total

% within Do you think
that Service members
and Veterans would
more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available
from private
organizations

Count

% within Do you think
that Service members
and Veterans would
more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available
from private

organizations

8.1%

19

8.9%

48.4%

86

40.2%

29.0%

78

36.4%

14.5%

31

14.5%

100.0%

214

100.0%

Do you think that Service members and Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment

options were available from private organizations * Marital status? Crosstabulation

208

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012

Marital status? Total
Single | Married | Divorce | Widowed
Do you think that Service Yes  Count 18 104 13 15 150




members and Veterans
would more frequently
reach out for help if
treatment options were
available from private

organizations

Total

No

% within Do you think
that Service members
and Veterans would
more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available
from private

organizations
Count

% within Do you think
that Service members
and Veterans would
more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available
from private
organizations

Count

% within Do you think
that Service members
and Veterans would
more frequently reach
out for help if treatment
options were available
from private

organizations

12.0%

11.3%

25

11.8%

69.3%

36

58.1%

140

66.0%

8.7%

9.7%

19

9.0%

10.0%

13

21.0%

28

13.2%

100.0%

62

100.0%

212

100.0%

209 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012




Do you think that Service members and Veterans would more frequently reach out for help if treatment options were available from private

organizations * Children Crosstabulation

Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
Count 29 28 35 28 28 148
% within Do you think that
Service members and
Veterans would more
Yes
frequently reach out for 19.6% 18.9% 23.6% 18.9% 18.9% | 100.0%
Do you think that Service
help if treatment options
members and Veterans
were available from
would more frequently
private organizations
reach out for help if
Count 8 9 26 6 13 62
treatment options were
. . % within Do you think that
available from private
L Service members and
organizations
Veterans would more
No
frequently reach out for 12.9% 14.5% 41.9% 9.7% 21.0% | 100.0%
help if treatment options
were available from
private organizations
Total Count 37 37 61 34 41 210
210 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll 12/1-12/5/2012




% within Do you think that
Service members and
Veterans would more
frequently reach out for 17.6% 17.6% 29.0% 16.2% 19.5% | 100.0%
help if treatment options
were available from

private organizations

CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00015 BY VAR0O0016 VARO0017 VAR0O0018 VAR0O0019 VARO0020 VAR0O0021 VAR00022 VAR00023 VAR00024 VAR00025
VAR00027 VAR00028 VAR00029 VAR00030 VAR00031 VAR00032

/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES

/CELLS=COUNT ROW

/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs
Notes
Output Created 07-DEC-2012 16:01:41
Comments
C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
Data
(1).sav
Input _
Active Dataset DataSetl
Filter <none>
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Missing Value Handling

Syntax

Resources

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Processor Time
Elapsed Time

Dimensions Requested

<none>

<none>
2756

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in
each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VARO00015 BY
VARO00016 VARO0017
VAR00018 VAR00019
VAR00020 VAR00021
VAR00022 VAR00023
VAR00024 VAR00025
VARO00027 VAR00028
VAR00029 VAR00030
VARO00031 VARO0032
/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
00:00:00.03

00:00:00.03

2

212 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll 12/1-12/5/2012



Cells Available

131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspacel\ptsdl (1).sav

Warnings

The crosstabulation of Gender * Do you know any service members
who returned from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Gender * What would you say is the most
important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling
for post-traumatic stress? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Gender * Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Gender * Have any of these Service members
you know received help or counseling? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Gender * If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? is
empty.

The crosstabulation of Gender * Gender is empty.

The crosstabulation of Gender * Ethnicity is empty.

The crosstabulation of Gender * Age Category is empty.

The crosstabulation of Gender * What is the highest level of

education you have completed? is empty.
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The crosstabulation of Gender * Marital status? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Gender * Children is empty.

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Gender * Ethnicity 217 7.9% 2539 92.1% 2756 100.0%
Gender * Age Category 217 7.9% 2539 92.1% 2756 100.0%
Gender * What is the highest
level of education you have 214 7.8% 2542 92.2% 2756 100.0%
completed?
Gender * Marital status? 212 7.7% 2544 92.3% 2756 100.0%
Gender * Children 210 7.6% 2546 92.4% 2756 100.0%
Gender * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity Total
White/Cauca | Black/African | Asian Hispanic/ American Other
sion American Latino Indian
Count 157 17 1 8 2 4 189
Male % within
Gender 83.1% 9.0% 0.5% 4.2% 1.1% 2.1% | 100.0%
Gender
Female Count 21 3 0 2 1 1 28
214 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll 12/1-12/5/2012




% within
75.0% 10.7% 0.0% 7.1% 3.6% 3.6% | 100.0%
Gender
Count 178 20 1 10 3 5 217
Total % within
82.0% 9.2% 0.5% 4.6% 1.4% 2.3% | 100.0%
Gender
Gender * Age Category Crosstabulation
Age Categor Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Count 5 17 167 189
Male
% within Gender 2.6% 9.0% 88.4% 100.0%
Gender
Count 3 9 16 28
Female
% within Gender 10.7% 32.1% 57.1% 100.0%
Count 8 26 183 217
Total
% within Gender 3.7% 12.0% 84.3% 100.0%
Gender * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation
What is the highest level of education you have Total
completed?
Did not High school | Associates Master's
graduate diploma or | or Bachelors | Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
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Count 17 78 65 27 187
Male % within
9.1% 41.7% 34.8% 14.4% | 100.0%
Gender
Gender
Count 2 8 13 4 27
Female 9% within
7.4% 29.6% 48.1% 14.8% | 100.0%
Gender
Count 19 86 78 31 214
Total % within
8.9% 40.2% 36.4% 14.5% | 100.0%
Gender
Gender * Marital status? Crosstabulation
Marital status? Total
Single Married Divorce Widowed
Count 22 125 14 26 187
Male
% within Gender 11.8% 66.8% 7.5% 13.9% 100.0%
Gender
Count 3 15 5 2 25
Female
% within Gender 12.0% 60.0% 20.0% 8.0% 100.0%
Count 25 140 19 28 212
Total
% within Gender 11.8% 66.0% 9.0% 13.2% 100.0%
Gender * Children Crosstabulation
Children Total
No Children | One child | two children three four or more
children children
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Count 31 31 54 31 39 186
Male % within
16.7% 16.7% 29.0% 16.7% 21.0% | 100.0%
Gender
Gender
Count 6 6 7 3 2 24
Female 9% within
25.0% 25.0% 29.2% 12.5% 8.3% | 100.0%
Gender
Count 37 37 61 34 41 210
Total % within
17.6% 17.6% 29.0% 16.2% 19.5% | 100.0%
Gender
CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00016 BY VARO0017 VAR0O0018 VAR00019 VAR0O0020 VAR00021 VAR00022 VAR00023 VAR00024 VAR00025 VAR00027
VAR00028 VAR00029 VARO0O030 VAR00031 VAR00032

/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES

/CELLS=COUNT ROW

/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs
Notes
Output Created 07-DEC-2012 16:02:01
Comments
Input Data C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl

(1).sav
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Active Dataset DataSetl

Filter <none>
Weight <none>
Split File <none>

N of Rows in Working Data
File

2756

Definition of Missing User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
Missing Value Handling based on all the cases with
Cases Used valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in
each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VAR00016 BY
VARO00017 VARO0O018
VAR00019 VAR00020
VARO00021 VAR00022
VARO00023 VAR00024
VARO00025 VARO0027
VAR00028 VAR00029
VARO00030 VARO0031
VAR00032
/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
Processor Time 00:00:00.03

Syntax

Resources

Elapsed Time 00:00:00.02
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Dimensions Requested

Cells Available

2
131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspacel\ptsdl (1).sav

Warnings

The crosstabulation of Ethnicity * Do you know any service members
who returned from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Ethnicity * What would you say is the most
important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling
for post-traumatic stress? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Ethnicity * Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Ethnicity * Have any of these Service
members you know received help or counseling? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Ethnicity * If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? is
empty.

The crosstabulation of Ethnicity * Gender is empty.

The crosstabulation of Ethnicity * Ethnicity is empty.

The crosstabulation of Ethnicity * Age Category is empty.
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The crosstabulation of Ethnicity * What is the highest level of

education you have completed? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Ethnicity * Marital status? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Ethnicity * Children is empty.

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Ethnicity * Age Category 217 7.9% 2539 92.1% 2756 100.0%
Ethnicity * What is the
highest level of education 214 7.8% 2542 92.2% 2756 100.0%
you have completed?
Ethnicity * Marital status? 212 7.7% 2544 92.3% 2756 100.0%
Ethnicity * Children 210 7.6% 2546 92.4% 2756 100.0%
Ethnicity * Age Category Crosstabulation
Age Categor Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Count 6 17 155 178
White/Caucasion
% within Ethnicity 3.4% 9.6% 87.1% 100.0%
Ethnicity Count 0 5 15 20
Black/African American
% within Ethnicity 0.0% 25.0% 75.0% 100.0%
Asian Count 0 0 1 1
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% within Ethnicity 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Count 2 2 6 10
Hispanic/ Latino
% within Ethnicity 20.0% 20.0% 60.0% 100.0%
Count 0 0 3 3
American Indian
% within Ethnicity 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Count 0 2 3 5
Other
% within Ethnicity 0.0% 40.0% 60.0% 100.0%
Count 8 26 183 217
Total
% within Ethnicity 3.7% 12.0% 84.3% 100.0%
Ethnicity * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation
What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
Did not High school | Associates or Master's
graduate high diploma or Bachelors Degree or
school/no GED degree higher
GED
Count 15 71 61 28 175
White/Caucasion % within
8.6% 40.6% 34.9% 16.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 1 10 9 0 20
Black/African
Ethnicity % within
American 5.0% 50.0% 45.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 0 1 0 0 1
Asian % within
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
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Count 1 3 4 2 10
Hispanic/ Latino % within
10.0% 30.0% 40.0% 20.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 1 1 0 1 3
American Indian % within
33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 1 0 4 0 5
Other % within
20.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 19 86 78 31 214
Total % within
8.9% 40.2% 36.4% 14.5% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Ethnicity * Marital status? Crosstabulation
Marital status? Total
Single [ Married | Divorce | Widowed
Count 20 115 13 25 173
White/Caucasion % within
. 11.6% 66.5% 7.5% 14.5% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
) Count 3 10 4 3 20
.. Black/African
Ethnicity ) % within
American o 15.0% 50.0% 20.0% 15.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 0 1 0 0 1
Asian % within
o 0.0%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
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Count 2 8 0 0 10
Hispanic/ Latino % within
. 20.0% 80.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 0 1 2 0 3
American Indian % within
. 0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 0 5 0 0 5
Other % within
o 0.0% | 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 25 140 19 28 212
Total % within
o 11.8% 66.0% 9.0% 13.2% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Ethnicity * Children Crosstabulation
Children Total
No One child two three four or more
Children children children children
Count 33 31 47 25 37 173
White/Caucasion % within
19.1% 17.9% 27.2% 14.5% 21.4% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Ethnicit
Count 2 5 7 3 3 20
y Black/African
) % within
American 10.0% 25.0% 35.0% 15.0% 15.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Asian Count 0 0 0 1 0 1
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% within
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% | 100.0%

Ethnicity
Count 0 1 3 4 0 8

Hispanic/ Latino % within
0.0% 12.5% 37.5% 50.0% 0.0% | 100.0%

Ethnicity
Count 1 0 2 0 0 3

American Indian % within
33.3% 0.0% 66.7% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%

Ethnicity
Count 1 0 2 1 1 5

Other % within
20.0% 0.0% 40.0% 20.0% 20.0% | 100.0%

Ethnicity
Count 37 37 61 34 41 210

Total % within
17.6% 17.6% 29.0% 16.2% 19.5% | 100.0%

Ethnicity

CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00017 BY VAR0O0018 VAR0O0019 VAR00020 VAR00021 VAR00022 VAR00023 VAR00024 VAR00025 VAR00027 VAR00028
VAR00029 VAR00030 VAR00031 VAR00032

/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES

/CELLS=COUNT ROW

/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs
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Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input

Missing Value Handling

225 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

07-DEC-2012 16:02:15

C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
(1).sav

DataSetl

<none>

<none>

<none>
2756

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in

each table.
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CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VARO00017 BY
VAR00018 VAR00019
VAR00020 VAR00021
VAR00022 VAR00023
VAR00024 VAR00025
Syntax VAR00027 VAR00028
VAR00029 VAR00030
VAR00031 VAR00032
/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Processor Time 00:00:00.03

Elapsed Time 00:00:00.02
Resources

Dimensions Requested 2

Cells Available 131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspacel\ptsdl (1) .sav

Warnings

The crosstabulation of Age Category * Do you know any service
members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or

trouble sleeping? is empty.
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The crosstabulation of Age Category * What would you say is the
most important reason why a Service member would not seek
counseling for post-traumatic stress? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Age Category * Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Age Category * Have any of these Service
members you know received help or counseling? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Age Category * If an option were available by
which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think
that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek
help? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Age Category * Gender is empty.

The crosstabulation of Age Category * Ethnicity is empty.

The crosstabulation of Age Category * Age Category is empty.
The crosstabulation of Age Category * What is the highest level of
education you have completed? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Age Category * Marital status? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Age Category * Children is empty.

Case Processing Summary
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Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Age Category * What is the
highest level of education 214 7.8% 2542 92.2% 2756 100.0%
you have completed?
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Age Category * Marital

status?

Age Category * Children

212

210

7.7%

7.6%

2544

2546

92.3%

92.4%

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

Age Category * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? | Total
Did not High school | Associates or Master's
graduate diploma or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Count 4 2 2 0 8
18-34 9 within Age
50.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Category
Count 1 6 17 2 26
Age
35-54 95 within Age
Category 3.8% 23.1% 65.4% 7.7% | 100.0%
Category
Count 14 78 59 29 180
55+ 9 within Age
7.8% 43.3% 32.8% 16.1% | 100.0%
Category
Count 19 86 78 31 214
Total % within Age
8.9% 40.2% 36.4% 14.5% | 100.0%
Category
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Age Category * Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status? Total
Single | Married | Divorce | Widowed
Count 5 2 1 0 8
18-34 9% within Age
62.5% 25.0% 12.5% 0.0%| 100.0%
Category
Count 1 22 3 0 26
Age i
35-54 9% within Age
Category 3.8% 84.6% 11.5% 0.0%| 100.0%
Category
Count 19 116 15 28 178
S5+ % within Age
10.7%| 65.2% 8.4% 15.7%| 100.0%
Category
Count 25 140 19 28 212
Total % within Age
11.8% 66.0% 9.0% 13.2%| 100.0%
Category
Age Category * Children Crosstabulation
Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
Count 6 0 1 0 0 7
Age 18-34 % within Age
85.7% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Category Category
35-54 Count 5 9 7 2 3 26
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% within Age
19.2% 34.6% 26.9% 7.7% 11.5% | 100.0%
Category
Count 26 28 53 32 38 177
55+ % within Age
14.7% 15.8% 29.9% 18.1% 21.5% | 100.0%
Category
Count 37 37 61 34 41 210
Total % within Age
17.6% 17.6% 29.0% 16.2% 19.5% | 100.0%
Category

CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00018 BY VAR0O0019 VAR00020 VAR00021 VAR00022 VAR00023 VAR00024 VAR00025 VAR00027 VAR00028 VAR00029
VAROO0O30 VAR00031 VAR00032

/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES

/CELLS=COUNT ROW

/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs
Notes
Output Created 07-DEC-2012 16:02:40
Comments
C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
Data
Input (1).sav

Active Dataset DataSetl
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Missing Value Handling

Syntax

Resources

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Processor Time
Elapsed Time

Dimensions Requested

<none>
<none>

<none>
2756

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in
each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VAR00018 BY
VAR00019 VAR00020
VARO00021 VAR00022
VARO00023 VAR00024
VARO00025 VARO0027
VAR00028 VAR00029
VAR00030 VAR00031
VAR00032
/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
00:00:00.02

00:00:00.01
2
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Cells Available

131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspacel\ptsdl (1).sav

Warnings

The crosstabulation of What is the highest level of education you
have completed? * Do you know any service members who returned
from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt
and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? is
empty.

The crosstabulation of What is the highest level of education you
have completed? * What would you say is the most important reason
why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic
stress? is empty.

The crosstabulation of What is the highest level of education you
have completed? * Do you know of any Service members who have
suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? is empty.

The crosstabulation of What is the highest level of education you
have completed? * Have any of these Service members you know
received help or counseling? is empty.

The crosstabulation of What is the highest level of education you
have completed? * If an option were available by which individuals

did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service

members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? is empty.
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have completed? * Gender is empty.

have completed? * Ethnicity is empty.

have completed? * Age Category is empty.

completed? is empty.

have completed? * Marital status? is empty.

have completed? * Children is empty.

The crosstabulation of What is the highest level of education you

The crosstabulation of What is the highest level of education you

The crosstabulation of What is the highest level of education you

The crosstabulation of What is the highest level of education you

have completed? * What is the highest level of education you have

The crosstabulation of What is the highest level of education you

The crosstabulation of What is the highest level of education you

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
What is the highest level of
education you have 212 7.7% 2544 92.3% 2756 100.0%
completed? * Marital status?
What is the highest level of
education you have 210 7.6% 2546 92.4% 2756 100.0%
completed? * Children
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What is the highest level of education you have completed? * Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status? Total

Single | Married | Divorce | Widowe

d

Count 5 9 3 2 19

% within What is the
Did not graduate high

highest level of
school/no GED 26.3% | 47.4%| 15.8% 10.5% | 100.0%

education you have

completed?
Count 12 52 7 14 85

% within What is the
High school diploma or

highest level of
GED 14.1%| 61.2% 8.2% 16.5% | 100.0%

education you have

What is the highest level
completed?

of education you have
Count 5 55 6 11 77
completed?
) % within What is the
Associates or Bachelors
highest level of
degree 6.5% 71.4% 7.8% 14.3% | 100.0%
education you have

completed?
Count 3 24 3 1 31

% within What is the
Master’s Degree or

. highest level of
higher 9.7% 77.4% 9.7% 3.2% | 100.0%
education you have

completed?

Total Count 25 140 19 28 212
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% within What is the

highest level of

11.8% 66.0% 9.0% 13.2% | 100.0%
education you have
completed?
What is the highest level of education you have completed? * Children Crosstabulation
Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children four or more
children
Count 5 2 6 2 4 19
Did not graduate high % within What is the
school/no GED highest level of education 26.3% 10.5% 31.6% 10.5% 21.1% | 100.0%
you have completed?
Count 16 12 25 13 19 85
High school diploma or % within What is the
GED highest level of education 18.8% 14.1% 29.4% 15.3% 22.4% | 100.0%
What is the highest level of
you have completed?
education you have
Count 10 19 24 12 10 75
completed?
Associates or Bachelors % within What is the
degree highest level of education 13.3% 25.3% 32.0% 16.0% 13.3% 100.0%
you have completed?
Count 6 4 6 7 8 31
% within What is the
Master’s Degree or higher
highest level of education 19.4% 12.9% 19.4% 22.6% 25.8% | 100.0%
you have completed?
Total Count 37 37 61 34 41 210
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% within What is the
highest level of education 17.6% 17.6% 29.0% 16.2% 19.5% | 100.0%

you have completed?

CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00019 BY VAR0O0020 VAR00021 VAR00022 VAR00023 VAR00024 VAR00025 VAR00027 VAR00028 VAR00029 VAR00030
VAR00031 VARO00032

/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES

/CELLS=COUNT ROW

/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs
Notes
Output Created 07-DEC-2012 16:02:55
Comments
C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
Data
(1).sav
Active Dataset DataSetl
Filter <none>
Input
Weight <none>
Split File <none>
N of Rows in Working Data
] 2756
File
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Definition of Missing User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
Missing Value Handling based on all the cases with
Cases Used valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in
each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VAR00019 BY
VAR00020 VAR00021
VAR00022 VAR00023
VAR00024 VAR00025
VAR00027 VAR00028
VAR00029 VAR00030
VARO00031 VAR00032
/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
Processor Time 00:00:00.02

Syntax

Elapsed Time 00:00:00.02
Resources
Dimensions Requested 2

Cells Available 131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspacel\ptsdl (1).sav
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Warnings

The crosstabulation of Marital status? * Do you know any service
members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or
trouble sleeping? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Marital status? * What would you say is the
most important reason why a Service member would not seek
counseling for post-traumatic stress? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Marital status? * Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Marital status? * Have any of these Service
members you know received help or counseling? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Marital status? * If an option were available by
which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think
that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek
help? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Marital status? * Gender is empty.

The crosstabulation of Marital status? * Ethnicity is empty.

The crosstabulation of Marital status? * Age Category is empty.

The crosstabulation of Marital status? * What is the highest level of
education you have completed? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Marital status? * Marital status? is empty.

The crosstabulation of Marital status? * Children is empty.

Case Processing Summary
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Cases

Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Marital status? * Children 210 7.6% 2546 92.4% 2756 100.0%
Marital status? * Children Crosstabulation
Children Total
No One child two three four or more
Children children children children
Count 14 3 3 2 2 24
Single % within Marital
58.3% 12.5% 12.5% 8.3% 8.3% | 100.0%
status?
Count 17 27 40 29 26 139
Married % within Marital
12.2% 19.4% 28.8% 20.9% 18.7% | 100.0%
Marital status?
status? Count 5 2 8 0 4 19
Divorce % within Marital
26.3% 10.5% 42.1% 0.0% 21.1% | 100.0%
status?
Count 1 5 10 3 9 28
Widowed % within Marital
3.6% 17.9% 35.7% 10.7% 32.1% | 100.0%
status?
Count 37 37 61 34 41 210
Total % within Marital
17.6% 17.6% 29.0% 16.2% 19.5% | 100.0%
status?
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CROSSTABS
/TABLES=VAR00021 BY VAR00022 VAR00023 VAR00024 VAR00025 VAR00027 VAR00028 VAR00029 VARO0030 VAR0O0031 VAR0O0032
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs
Notes
Output Created 07-DEC-2012 16:03:51
Comments
C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
Data
(1).sav
Active Dataset DataSetl
Filter <none>
Input ]
Weight <none>
Split File <none>
N of Rows in Working Data
] 2756
File
o ) o o User-defined missing values
Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing o
are treated as missing.
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Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
Cases Used valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in
each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VAR00021 BY
VAR00022 VAR00023
VAR00024 VARO0025
VAR00027 VAR00028
Syntax VAR00029 VAR00030
VARO00031 VAR00032
/FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Processor Time 00:00:00.03

Elapsed Time 00:00:00.03
Resources

Dimensions Requested 2

Cells Available 131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspacel\ptsdl (1).sav

Case Processing Summary

Cases
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Valid

Missing

Total

Percent

Percent

Percent

Do you know any service
members who returned from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble
sleeping? * What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Do you know any service
members who returned from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble
sleeping? * Do you know of
any Service members who
have suffered from
symptoms seemingly related

to traumatic stress or Post

Traumatic Stress Disorder?

242

976

912

35.4%

33.1%

1780

1844
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64.6%

66.9%

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%
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Do you know any service
members who returned from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble
sleeping? * Have any of
these Service members you
know received help or
counseling?

Do you know any service
members who returned from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble
sleeping? * If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do you
think that Service members

and Veterans would be more

likely to seek help?
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308

826

11.2%

30.0%

2448

1930

88.8%

70.0%

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%
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Do you know any service
members who returned from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble
sleeping? * Gender

Do you know any service
members who returned from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble
sleeping? * Ethnicity

Do you know any service
members who returned from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,

dizziness or trouble

sleeping? * Age Category
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819

804

797

29.7%

29.2%

28.9%

1937

1952

1959

70.3%

70.8%

71.1%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Do you know any service
members who returned from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble
sleeping? * What is the
highest level of education
you have completed?

Do you know any service
members who returned from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble
sleeping? * Marital status?
Do you know any service
members who returned from
any deployment with
depression, anger, mistrust,
panic, guilt and violent
behavior, physical pain,

dizziness or trouble

sleeping? * Children

7

772

761

28.2%

28.0%

27.6%

1979

1984

1995

71.8%

72.0%

72.4%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Do you know any service members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * What

would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? Crosstabulation

What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? Total
embarrass negative negative pressure lack of trust not wanting psychologic | reaching out Other
ment impact on impact on from of mental to identify al issues won't help
military civilian colleagues, health themselves work
career career family or professional in order to themselves
friends s get out
treatment
Count 87 40 40 11 45 42 15 18 63 361
Do you know any % within Do you know
service members who any service members
returned from any who returned from any
deployment with deployment with
depression, anger, Yes  depression, anger, 100.0
24.1% 11.1% 11.1% 3.0% 12.5% 11.6% 4.2% 5.0% 17.5%

mistrust, panic, guilt mistrust, panic, guilt %
and violent behavior, and violent behavior,
physical pain, physical pain,
dizziness or trouble dizziness or trouble
sleeping? sleeping?

No Count 165 80 54 13 59 67 20 30 127 615
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Total

% within Do you know

any service members

who returned from any

deployment with

depression, anger,

mistrust, panic, guilt

and violent behavior,

physical pain,

dizziness or trouble

sleeping?

Count

% within Do you know

any service members

who returned from any

deployment with

depression, anger,

mistrust, panic, guilt

and violent behavior,

physical pain,

dizziness or trouble

sleeping?

26.8%

252

25.8%

13.0%

120

12.3%

8.8%

94

9.6%

2.1%

24

2.5%

9.6%

104

10.7%

10.9%

109

11.2%

3.3%

35

3.6%

4.9%

48

4.9%

20.7%

19.5%

100.0

%

976

100.0

%

Do you know any service members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger,

mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Do you

know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic

247

stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? Crosstabulation

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012




248 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012

Do you know of any Service Total
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
Yes No
Count 256 85 341
% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
Yes deployment with
depression, anger, 75.1% 24.9% | 100.0%
Do you know any service mistrust, panic, guilt and
members who returned violent behavior, physical
from any deployment with pain, dizziness or trouble
depression, anger, sleeping?
mistrust, panic, guilt and Count 61 510 571
violent behavior, physical % within Do you know
pain, dizziness or trouble any service members
sleeping? who returned from any
No deployment with
depression, anger, 10.7% 89.3% | 100.0%
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?
Total Count 317 595 912




% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

34.8% 65.2%

100.0%

Do you know any service members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger,

mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Have

any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? Crosstabulation

violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?
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mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?
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Have any of these Service Total
members you know received
help or counseling?
Yes No
Count 141 108 249

Do you know any service % within Do you know
members who returned any service members
from any deployment with who returned from any
depression, anger, deployment with
mistrust, panic, guilt and depression, anger, 56.6% 43.4%| 100.0%




Count 25 34 59
% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger, 42.4% 57.6% | 100.0%
mistrust, panic, guilt and

No

violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count 166 142 308
% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger, 53.9% 46.1% | 100.0%
mistrust, panic, guilt and

Total

violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble

sleeping?

Do you know any service members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * If an
option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that
Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? Crosstabulation
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If an option were available by Total
which individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?
Yes No
Count 255 52 307
% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
Yes deployment with
depression, anger, 83.1% 16.9% | 100.0%
Do you know any service mistrust, panic, guilt and
members who returned violent behavior, physical
from any deployment with pain, dizziness or trouble
depression, anger, sleeping?
mistrust, panic, guilt and Count 410 109 519
violent behavior, physical % within Do you know
pain, dizziness or trouble any service members
sleeping? who returned from any
No deployment with
depression, anger, 79.0% 21.0% | 100.0%
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?
Total Count 665 161 826




% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with

depression, anger, 80.5% 19.5% | 100.0%
mistrust, panic, guilt and

violent behavior, physical

pain, dizziness or trouble

sleeping?

Do you know any service members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Gender
Crosstabulation

Gender Total
Male Female
Count 73 231 304
Do you know any service % within Do you know any
members who returned from service members who
any deployment with returned from any
depression, anger, mistrust, Yes deployment with depression,
panic, guilt and violent anger, mistrust, panic, guilt 24.0% 76.0% 100.0%
behavior, physical pain, and violent behavior,
dizziness or trouble physical pain, dizziness or
sleeping? trouble sleeping?
No Count 130 385 515
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Total

% within Do you know any
service members who
returned from any
deployment with depression,
anger, mistrust, panic, guilt
and violent behavior,
physical pain, dizziness or
trouble sleeping?

Count

% within Do you know any
service members who
returned from any
deployment with depression,
anger, mistrust, panic, guilt
and violent behavior,
physical pain, dizziness or

trouble sleeping?

25.2%

24.8%

203

74.8%

616

75.2%

100.0%

819

100.0%

Do you know any service members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior,

physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
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Ethnicity Total
White/Cauc | Black/Africa | Asian Hispanic/ American Other
asion n American Latino Indian
Do you know any Yes Count 249 23 0 13 5 9 299




service members who
returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt
and violent behavior,
physical pain,
dizziness or trouble

sleeping?

Total

No

% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt
and violent behavior,
physical pain,
dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt
and violent behavior,
physical pain,
dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

83.3%

433

85.7%

682

7.7%

36

7.1%

59

254 Emerson College Polling Society National

0.0%

0.6%

Poll

4.3%

10

2.0%

23

1.7%

1.2%

11
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3.0%

17

3.4%

26

100.0%

505

100.0%

804




% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with

depression, anger,

84.8% 7.3%

mistrust, panic, guilt
and violent behavior,
physical pain,
dizziness or trouble

sleeping?

0.4%

2.9%

1.4%

3.2% | 100.0%

Do you know any service members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger,

mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Age

Category Crosstabulation

Age Category Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Count 24 82 191 297
i % within Do you know
Do you know any service ,
any service members
members who returned
who returned from any
from any deployment _
. . deployment with
with depression, anger, Yes ,
] ] ) depression, anger, 8.1% 27.6% 64.3% | 100.0%
mistrust, panic, guilt and ) ] )
. : ) mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical . ) )
) o violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble L
_ pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping? )
sleeping?
No Count 28 120 352 500
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Total

% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

5.6%

52

6.5%

24.0%

202

25.3%

70.4%

543

68.1%

100.0%

797

100.0%

Do you know any service members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and

violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * What is the highest level of education you have

completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? | Total
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Did not High school | Associates or Master's
graduate diploma or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Count 12 102 126 51 291
% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with
Yes
depression, anger, 4.1% 35.1% 43.3% 17.5% | 100.0%
Do you know any . . .
mistrust, panic, guilt
service members who . .
and violent behavior,
returned from any ) o
physical pain, dizziness
deployment with )
or trouble sleeping?
depression, anger,
. . . Count 34 213 172 67 486
mistrust, panic, guilt
o i
and violent behavior, % within Do you know
. S any service members
physical pain, dizziness
or trouble sleeping? who returned from any
deployment with
No
depression, anger, 7.0% 43.8% 35.4% 13.8% | 100.0%
mistrust, panic, guilt
and violent behavior,
physical pain, dizziness
or trouble sleeping?
Total Count 46 315 298 118 777
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% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt
and violent behavior,
physical pain, dizziness

or trouble sleeping?

5.9%

40.5%

38.4%

15.2%

100.0%

Do you know any service members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust,

panic, guilt and violent behavior, physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Marital status?

Crosstabulation

258 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll
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Marital status? Total
Single | Married | Divorce | Widowed
Count 45 175 34 36 290
. % within Do you know
Do you know any service ]
any service members
members who returned
who returned from any
from any deployment )
] ) deployment with
with depression, anger, Yes
) ) ] depression, anger, 15.5% 60.3% 11.7% 12.4% | 100.0%
mistrust, panic, guilt and ) ) )
) ) ) mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical ) ) )
o violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble o
) pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping? )
sleeping?
No Count 62 309 37 74 482




Total

% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physica
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

% within Do you know
any service members
who returned from any
deployment with
depression, angetr,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physica
pain, dizziness or trouble

sleeping?

12.9%

107

13.9%

64.1%

484

62.7%

7.7%

71

9.2%

15.4%

110

14.2%

100.0%

772

100.0%

Do you know any service members who returned from any deployment with depression, anger, mistrust, panic, guilt and violent behavior,

physical pain, dizziness or trouble sleeping? * Children Crosstabulation
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Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
Do you know any service Yes Count 59 57 80 45 a4 285




members who returned
from any deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble

sleeping?

Total

No

260 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

% within Do you know any
service members who
returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

% within Do you know any
service members who
returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger,
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical
pain, dizziness or trouble
sleeping?

Count

20.7%

80

16.8%

139

20.0%

86

18.1%

143

28.1%

131

27.5%

211

12/1-12/5/2012

15.8%

96

20.2%

141

15.4%

83

17.4%

127

100.0%

476

100.0%

761




% within Do you know any
service members who
returned from any
deployment with
depression, anger, 18.3% 18.8% 27.7% 18.5% 16.7% | 100.0%
mistrust, panic, guilt and
violent behavior, physical

pain, dizziness or trouble

sleeping?

CROSSTABS
/TABLES=VAR00022 BY VAR00023 VAR00024 VAR00025 VAR00027 VAR00028 VAR00029 VAR00030 VAR00031 VAR00032
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs
Notes
Output Created 07-DEC-2012 16:05:29
Comments
C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
Data
Input (1).sav

Active Dataset DataSetl
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Missing Value Handling

Syntax

Resources

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Processor Time
Elapsed Time
Dimensions Requested

Cells Available

<none>
<none>

<none>
2756

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in
each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VAR00022 BY
VARO00023 VAR00024
VARO00025 VARO0027
VAR00028 VAR00029
VAR00030 VAR00031
VARO00032
/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
00:00:00.06

00:00:00.06
2
131072
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[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl

(1) .sav

Case Processing Summary

Cases

Valid

Missing

Total

Percent

N Percent

Percent

What would you say is the
most important reason why a
Service member would not
seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress? * Do
you know of any Service
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder?

What would you say is the
most important reason why a
Service member would not
seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress? *
Have any of these Service

members you know received

help or counseling?

263 Emerson College

912 33.1%

308 11.2%

1844

2448

Polling Society National Poll

66.9% 2756

88.8% 2756

100.0%

100.0%

12/1-12/5/2012




What would you say is the
most important reason why a
Service member would not
seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress? * If
an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help?

What would you say is the
most important reason why a
Service member would not
seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress? *
Gender

What would you say is the
most important reason why a
Service member would not
seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress? *

Ethnicity

264 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

826

819

804

30.0%

29.7%

29.2%

1930

1937

1952

70.0%

70.3%

70.8%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

12/1-12/5/2012




What would you say is the
most important reason why a
Service member would not
seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress? *
Age Category

What would you say is the
most important reason why a
Service member would not
seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress? *
What is the highest level of
education you have
completed?

What would you say is the
most important reason why a
Service member would not
seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress? *
Marital status?

What would you say is the
most important reason why a
Service member would not
seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress? *
Children

797

777

772

761

28.9%

28.2%

28.0%

27.6%

1959

1979

1984

1995

71.1%

71.8%

72.0%

72.4%

2756

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress? * Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms

seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? Crosstabulation

266 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll
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Do you know of any Service | Total
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
Yes No
Count 76 166 242
% within What would
you say is the most
embarrassment important reason why a
) 31.4% 68.6% | 100.0%
Service member would
What would you say is .
y y not seek counseling for
the most important .
P post-traumatic stress?
reason why a Service
Count 42 71 113
member would not seek
. % within What would
counseling for
. ou say is the most
post-traumatic stress?  negative impact on 4 Y
. important reason why a
military career ) 37.2% 62.8% | 100.0%
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
negative impact on Count 38 48 86




267

civilian career

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

44.2%

30.4%

42

42.4%

37

34.9%

55.8%

16

69.6%

57

57.6%

69

65.1%

24

12/1-12/5/2012

100.0%

23

100.0%

99

100.0%

106

100.0%

33




Total

work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Other

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

27.3%

16

41.0%

50

29.2%

317

34.8%

72.7%

23

59.0%

121

70.8%

595

65.2%

100.0%

39

100.0%

171

100.0%

912

100.0%

268
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Crosstabulation

* Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling?

Have any of these Service
members you know received

help or counseling?

Total

What would you say is
the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

269

embarrassment

negative impact on

military career

negative impact on

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

Yes No
33 37
47.1% 52.9%
21 21
50.0% 50.0%
19 19

12/1-12/5/2012

70

100.0%

42

100.0%

38




270

civilian career

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

50.0%

42.9%

20

47.6%

20

54.1%

50.0%

57.1%

22

52.4%

17

45.9%

12/1-12/5/2012

100.0%

100.0%

42

100.0%

37

100.0%




Total

work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Other

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

66.7%

12

75.0%

32

68.1%

166

53.9%

33.3%

25.0%

15

31.9%

142

46.1%

100.0%

16

100.0%

a7

100.0%

308

100.0%

271
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

* |f an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify

themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help?

Crosstabulation

272
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If an option were available by | Total
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help?
Yes No
Count 171 43 214
% within What would
you say is the most
embarrassment important reason why a
) 79.9% 20.1% | 100.0%
Service member would
What would you say is .
y y not seek counseling for
the most important .
P post-traumatic stress?
reason why a Service
Count 92 13 105
member would not seek
. % within What would
counseling for
. ou say is the most
post-traumatic stress?  negative impact on Y Y
. important reason why a
military career ) 87.6% 12.4% | 100.0%
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
negative impact on Count 65 15 80




273

civilian career

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

81.2%

18

81.8%

73

82.0%

87

85.3%

27

18.8%

18.2%

16

18.0%

15

14.7%

12/1-12/5/2012

100.0%

22

100.0%

89

100.0%

102

100.0%

31




Total

work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Other

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

87.1%

28

77.8%

104

70.7%

665

80.5%

12.9%

22.2%

43

29.3%

161

19.5%

100.0%

36

100.0%

147

100.0%

826

100.0%

274
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek

counseling for post-traumatic stress?

* Gender Crosstabulation

Total

What would you say is
the most important
reason why a Service
member would not
seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

275

embarrassment

negative impact on
military career

negative impact on
civilian career

pressure from

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

Gender
Male [ Female
51 161
24.1% 75.9%
24 80
23.1% 76.9%
21 59
26.2% 73.8%
10 12

12/1-12/5/2012

212

100.0%

104

100.0%

80

100.0%

22




276

colleagues, family or
friends

lack of trust of mental
health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to
get treatment

psychological issues
work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

45.5%

24

27.6%

20

19.6%

22.6%

54.5%

63

72.4%

82

80.4%

24

77.4%

27

12/1-12/5/2012

100.0%

87

100.0%

102

100.0%

31

100.0%

36




Total

Other

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

25.0%

37

25.5%

203

24.8%

75.0%

108

74.5%

616

75.2%

100.0%

145

100.0%

819

100.0%

What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
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Ethnicity Total
White/Cauca | Black/African | Asian Hispanic/ American Other
sion American Latino Indian
What would you say is  embarrassment Count 174 13 0 11 3 7 208




the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

278 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

negative impact on

military career

negative impact on

civilian career

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

83.7%

88

85.4%

65

84.4%

17

81.0%

67

6.2%

7.8%

5.2%

14.3%

0.0%

1.0%

0.0%

0.0%

5.3%

2.9%

3.9%

4.8%

1.4%

0.0%

2.6%

0.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

3.4%

2.9%

3.9%

0.0%

100.0%

103

100.0%

77

100.0%

21

100.0%

84




279

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Other

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

79.8%

86

86.0%

26

83.9%

32

88.9%

127

10.7%

9.0%

9.7%

5.6%

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

1.2%

0.0%

3.2%

0.0%

2.4%

1.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4.8%

1.0%

3.2%

0.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

1.2%

3.0%

0.0%

5.6%

100.0%

100

100.0%

31

100.0%

36

100.0%

144




Total

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

88.2%

682

84.8%

5.6%

59

7.3%

0.0%

0.4%

1.4%

23

2.9%

0.0% 4.9% | 100.0%

11

26 804

1.4% 3.2% | 100.0%

What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

* Age Category Crosstabulation

280 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll
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Age Category Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Count 17 62 127 206

What would you say is % within What would
the most important you say is the most
reason why a Service  embarrassment important reason why a
member would not Service member would 8:3%] 301%] 617 100.0%
seek counseling for not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress? post-traumatic stress?

negative impact on Count 5 44 52 101




281

military career

negative impact on

civilian career

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

5.0%

2.6%

9.5%

6.0%

43.6%

12

15.6%

28.6%

15

17.9%

20

51.5%

63

81.8%

13

61.9%

64

76.2%

71

12/1-12/5/2012

100.0%

77

100.0%

21

100.0%

84

100.0%

98




Total

themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Other

282

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

7.1%

6.5%

5.6%

10

7.0%

52

20.4%

29.0%

19.4%

27

18.9%

202

72.4%

20

64.5%

27

75.0%

106

74.1%

543

12/1-12/5/2012

100.0%

31

100.0%

36

100.0%

143

100.0%

797




% within What would

you say is the most

important reason why a

6.5% 25.3% 68.1% | 100.0%
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress? *What is
the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation
What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
Did not High school Associates Master’s
graduate diploma or | or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Count 13 78 7 30 198
What would you say is % within What would
the most important you say is the most
reason why a Service embarrassment important reason why a
6.6% 39.4% 38.9% 15.2% | 100.0%
member would not seek Service member would
counseling for not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress? post-traumatic stress?
negative impact on Count 6 35 35 22 98

283

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll
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284

military career

negative impact on

civilian career

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count

6.1%

1.3%

14.3%

6.0%

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

35.7%

26

34.2%

38.1%

39

46.4%

40

12/1-12/5/2012

35.7%

39

51.3%

33.3%

27

32.1%

40

22.4%

10

13.2%

14.3%

13

15.5%

14

100.0%

76

100.0%

21

100.0%

84

100.0%

97




Total

themselves in order to

get treatment

psychological issues

work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Other

285

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

3.1%

6.9%

2.9%

12

8.6%

46

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

41.2%

14

48.3%

16

45.7%

59

42.4%

315

12/1-12/5/2012

41.2%

10

34.5%

13

37.1%

50

36.0%

298

14.4%

10.3%

14.3%

18

12.9%

118

100.0%

29

100.0%

35

100.0%

139

100.0%

77




% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

5.9%

40.5%

38.4%

15.2%

100.0%

What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic

stress?

* Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status?

Single

Married

Divorce

Widowe
d

Total

embarrassment

What would you say is
the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?
negative impact on

military career

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

286 Emerson College Polling Society National

22

11.2%

15

15.3%

Poll

137

69.9%

62

63.3%

15

7.7%

8.2%

22

11.2%

13

13.3%

12/1-12/5/2012

196

100.0%

98

100.0%




negative impact on

civilian career

pressure from
colleagues, family or

friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to

get treatment

287

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would

not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Emerson College Polling Society National

9.3%

23.8%

13

15.7%

14

14.4%

Poll

44 12
58.7% 16.0%
10 2
47.6% 9.5%
51 8
61.4% 9.6%
58 9
59.8% 9.3%

12/1-12/5/2012

12

16.0%

19.0%

11

13.3%

16

16.5%

75

100.0%

21

100.0%

83

100.0%

97

100.0%




psychological issues

work themselves out

reaching out won't help

Other

Total

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would
you say is the most
important reason why a
Service member would
not seek counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

13.8%

11.8%

23

16.5%

107

13.9%

18 4

62.1%

13.8%

22 5

64.7%

14.7%

82 8

59.0% 5.8%

484 71

62.7% 9.2%

10.3%

8.8%

26

18.7%

110

14.2%

29

100.0%

34

100.0%

139

100.0%

772

100.0%

288

Emerson College Polling Society National

Poll
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What would you say is the most important reason why a Service member would not seek counseling for post-traumatic stress?

* Children Crosstabulation

Children

No Children

One child

two children

three children

four or more

children

Total

What would you say is the
most important reason
why a Service member
would not seek counseling

for post-traumatic stress?

289

embarrassment

negative impact on military

career

negative impact on civilian

career

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for
post-traumatic stress?
Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

39

20.3%

15

15.6%

12.2%

31

16.1%

27

28.1%

16

21.6%

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

61

31.8%

25

26.0%

13

17.6%

35

18.2%

15

15.6%

19

25.7%

26

13.5%

14

14.6%

17

23.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

192

100.0%

96

100.0%

74

100.0%




290

pressure from colleagues,

family or friends

lack of trust of mental

health professionals

not wanting to identify
themselves in order to get

treatment

psychological issues work

themselves out

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for
post-traumatic stress?

Count

% within What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

28.6%

13

15.9%

15

15.5%

27.6%

14.3%

13

15.9%

18

18.6%

10.3%

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

28.6%

22

26.8%

34

35.1%

31.0%

12/1-12/5/2012

9.5%

15

18.3%

20

20.6%

10.3%

19.0%

19

23.2%

10

10.3%

20.7%

21

100.0%

82

100.0%

97

100.0%

29

100.0%




Count 7 4 7 10 5 33

% within What would you

say is the most important
reaching out won't help reason why a Service
21.2% 12.1% 21.2% 30.3% 15.2% 100.0%
member would not seek

counseling for

post-traumatic stress?
Count 27 28 34 22 26 137

% within What would you

say is the most important
Other reason why a Service
19.7% 20.4% 24.8% 16.1% 19.0% | 100.0%
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

Count 139 143 211 141 127 761

% within What would you

say is the most important
Total reason why a Service
18.3% 18.8% 27.7% 18.5% 16.7% | 100.0%

member would not seek

counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

CROSSTABS
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Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder? * Have any of
these Service members you
know received help or
counseling?

Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder? * If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?

Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or

Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder? * Gender

294 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

308

826

819

11.2%

30.0%

29.7%

2448

1930

1937

88.8%

70.0%

70.3%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

12/1-12/5/2012




Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder? * Ethnicity

Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder? * Age Category
Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder? * What is the
highest level of education
you have completed?

Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder? * Marital status?

295 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

804

797

77

772

29.2%

28.9%

28.2%

28.0%

1952

1959

1979

1984

70.8%

71.1%

71.8%

72.0%

2756

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

12/1-12/5/2012




Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly

] 761 27.6% 1995 72.4% 2756 100.0%
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder? * Children

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Have any of these Service members you
know received help or counseling? Crosstabulation

Have any of these Service Total
members you know received
help or counseling?

Yes No

Count 166 142 308
Do you know of any o
_ % within Do you know of
Service members who Servi b
any Service members
have suffered from y
who have suffered from

symptoms seemingly 53.9% 46.1% | 100.0%
related to traumatic

symptoms seemingly Yes

related to traumatic

stress or Post Traumatic

Stress Disorder? stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Total Count 166 142 308
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% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

53.9%

46.1%

100.0%

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * If an option were available by which
individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans

would be more likely to seek help? Crosstabulation

related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

297

related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012

If an option were available by Total
which individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?
Yes No
Count 244 41 285
Do you know of any o
: % within Do you know of
Service members who Servi b
have suffered from any Sefvice members
. who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly Yes ]
symptoms seemingly 85.6% 14.4% | 100.0%




No

Total

Count

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

421

77.8%

665

80.5%

120

22.2%

161

19.5%

541

100.0%

826

100.0%

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to

traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Gender Crosstabulation

Gender

Male

Female

Total

Do you know of any Service Yes

298 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

Count

71

211

282

12/1-12/5/2012




members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

Total

No

% within Do you know of any
Service members who have
suffered from symptoms
seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder?
Count

% within Do you know of any
Service members who have
suffered from symptoms
seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder?
Count

% within Do you know of any
Service members who have
suffered from symptoms
seemingly related to
traumatic stress or Post

Traumatic Stress Disorder?

25.2%

132

24.6%

203

24.8%

74.8%

405

75.4%

616

75.2%

100.0%

537

100.0%

819

100.0%

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

299

Ethnicity

White/Cauc | Black/Africa

asion n American

Asian Hispanic/

Latino

American

Indian

Other

Total

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012




Yes

Do you know of any
Service members who
have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

No

Total

300 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

Count

% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Disorder?
Count

% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress
Disorder?

Count

231

83.1%

451

85.7%

682

23

8.3%

36

6.8%

59

0.0%

0.6%

10 6
3.6% 2.2%
13 5
2.5% 1.0%
23 11

12/1-12/5/2012

2.9%

18

3.4%

26

278

100.0%

526

100.0%

804




% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
suffered from
symptoms seemingly 84.8% 7.3%
related to traumatic
stress or Post

Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

0.4%

2.9%

1.4%

3.2% | 100.0%

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to

traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Age Category Crosstabulation

Age Category Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Count 20 80 176 276

Do you know of any % within Do you know of
Service members who any Service members
have suffered from Yes who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly symptoms seemingly 7.2% 29.0% 63.8% | 100.0%
related to traumatic related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder? Stress Disorder?

No Count 32 122 367 521
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Total

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

6.1%

52

6.5%

23.4%

202

25.3%

70.4%

543

68.1%

100.0%

797

100.0%

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post

Traumatic Stress Disorder? * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? | Total
Did not High school | Associates or Master’s
graduate diploma or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Do you know of any Yes  Count 15 88 121 46 270

302
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Service members who
have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

Total

No

303 Emerson College Polling Society

% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress

Disorder?
Count

% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post
Traumatic Stress
Disorder?

Count

5.6%

31

6.1%

46

32.6%

227

44.8%

315

National Poll

44.8%

177

34.9%

298

12/1-12/5/2012

17.0%

72

14.2%

118

100.0%

507

100.0%

77




% within Do you know
of any Service
members who have
suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post

Traumatic Stress

Disorder?

5.9%

40.5%

38.4%

15.2%

100.0%

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic

stress or Post Traumatic Stress Disorder? * Marital status? Crosstabulation

304 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012

Marital status? Total
Single Married | Divorce | Widowed
Count 44 160 30 35 269

Do you know of any % within Do you know of
Service members who any Service members
have suffered from Yes who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly symptoms seemingly 16.4% 59.5% 11.2% 13.0% | 100.0%
related to traumatic related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder? Stress Disorder?

No Count 63 324 41 75 503




Total

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic
Stress Disorder?

Count

% within Do you know of
any Service members
who have suffered from
symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic
stress or Post Traumatic

Stress Disorder?

12.5%

107

13.9%

64.4%

484

62.7%

8.2%

71

9.2%

14.9%

110

14.2%

100.0%

772

100.0%

Do you know of any Service members who have suffered from symptoms seemingly related to traumatic stress or Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder? * Children Crosstabulation

305 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll
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Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
Do you know of any Yes Count 54 48 68 55 40 265




Service members who % within Do you know of

have suffered from any Service members
symptoms seemingly who have suffered from
related to traumatic stress symptoms seemingly 20.4% 18.1% 25.7% 20.8% 15.1% | 100.0%
or Post Traumatic Stress related to traumatic stress
Disorder? or Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
Count 85 95 143 86 87 496

% within Do you know of

any Service members

who have suffered from
No

symptoms seemingly 17.1% 19.2% 28.8% 17.3% 17.5% | 100.0%

related to traumatic stress

or Post Traumatic Stress

Disorder?
Count 139 143 211 141 127 761
% within Do you know of
any Service members

who have suffered from

Total
symptoms seemingly 18.3% 18.8% 27.7% 18.5% 16.7% | 100.0%
related to traumatic stress
or Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder?
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Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * If an
option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help?

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? *
Gender

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? *
Ethnicity

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * Age
Category

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * What is
the highest level of

education you have

completed?
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285

282

278

276

270

10.3%

10.2%

10.1%

10.0%

9.8%

2471

2474

2478

2480

2486

89.7%

89.8%

89.9%

90.0%

90.2%

2756

2756

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? * Marital
status?

Have any of these Service
members you know received
help or counseling? *
Children

269 9.8% 2487

265 9.6% 2491

90.2% 2756

90.4% 2756

100.0%

100.0%

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * If an option were
available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service
members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? Crosstabulation

If an option were available by Total
which individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?
Yes No
Count 133 19 152
Have any of these % within Have any of
Service members you Yes  these Service members
, , 87.5% 12.5% | 100.0%
know received help or you know received help
counseling? or counseling?
No Count 111 22 133
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% within Have any of
these Service members
i 83.5% 16.5% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Count 244 41 285
% within Have any of
Total these Service members
) 85.6% 14.4% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Gender
Crosstabulation
Gender Total
Male Female
Count 34 116 150
v % within Have any of these
es
Service members you know 22.7% 77.3% 100.0%
Have any of these Service . )
received help or counseling?
members you know received
. Count 37 95 132
help or counseling?
N % within Have any of these
o
Service members you know 28.0% 72.0% 100.0%
received help or counseling?
Count 71 211 282
% within Have any of these
Total
Service members you know 25.2% 74.8% 100.0%
received help or counseling?
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Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity Total
White/Cauca | Black/African Hispanic/ American Other
sion American Latino Indian
Count 124 8 6 4 6 148
% within Have any of
Yes these Service members
83.8% 5.4% 4.1% 2.7% 4.1% | 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help
Service members you or counseling?
know received help or Count 107 15 4 2 2 130
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
82.3% 11.5% 3.1% 1.5% 1.5% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Count 231 23 10 6 8 278
% within Have any of
Total these Service members
83.1% 8.3% 3.6% 2.2% 2.9% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Age Category

Crosstabulation
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Age Category

Total
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18-34 35-54 55+
Count 14 44 88 146
% within Have any of
Yes these Service members
) 9.6% 30.1% 60.3% | 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help
Service members you or counseling?
know received help or Count 6 36 88 130
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
. 4.6% 27.7% 67.7% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Count 20 80 176 276
% within Have any of
Total these Service members
. 7.2% 29.0% 63.8% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?

Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * What is the highest level of education you

have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? | Total
Did not High school | Associates or Master’s
graduate diploma or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Have any of these Yes  Count 6 52 60 24 142
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Service members you % within Have any of
know received help or these Service members
4.2% 36.6% 42.3% 16.9% | 100.0%
counseling? you know received help
or counseling?
Count 9 36 61 22 128
% within Have any of
No these Service members
7.0% 28.1% 47.7% 17.2% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Count 15 88 121 46 270
% within Have any of
Total these Service members
5.6% 32.6% 44.8% 17.0% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Marital status?
Crosstabulation
Marital status? Total
Single | Married | Divorce | Widowed
Count 25 92 10 15 142
Have any of these % within Have any of
Service members you Yes these Service members
) ) 17.6% 64.8% 7.0% 10.6% | 100.0%
know received help or you know received help
counseling? or counseling?
No Count 19 68 20 20 127
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% within Have any of

these Service members

] 15.0% 53.5% 15.7% 15.7% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Count 44 160 30 35 269
% within Have any of
Total these Service members
] 16.4% 59.5% 11.2% 13.0% | 100.0%
you know received help
or counseling?
Have any of these Service members you know received help or counseling? * Children Crosstabulation
Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
Count 33 27 32 30 19 141
% within Have any of
Yes these Service members
23.4% 19.1% 22.7% 21.3% 13.5% 100.0%
Have any of these you know received help or
Service members you counseling?
know received help or Count 21 21 36 25 21 124
counseling? % within Have any of
No these Service members
16.9% 16.9% 29.0% 20.2% 16.9% 100.0%
you know received help or
counseling?
Total Count 54 48 68 55 40 265
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% within Have any of
these Service members

20.4% 18.1% 25.7% 20.8% 15.1% | 100.0%
you know received help or

counseling?

CROSSTABS
/TABLES=VAR00025 BY VAR00027 VAR00028 VAR00029 VAR00030 VAR00031 VARO00032

/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs
Notes
Output Created 07-DEC-2012 16:05:55
Comments
C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
Data
(1).sav
Active Dataset DataSetl
Filter <none>
Input _
Weight <none>
Split File <none>
N of Rows in Working Data
) 2756
File
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Definition of Missing

Missing Value Handling

Cases Used

Syntax

Processor Time

Elapsed Time
Resources

Dimensions Requested

Cells Available

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in
each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VAR00025 BY
VAR00027 VAR00028
VAR00029 VAR00030
VARO00031 VAR00032
/FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
00:00:00.02

00:00:00.03
2
131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl

(1) .sav

Case Processing Summary

Cases
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Valid

Missing

Total

Percent

N Percent

Percent

If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help? * Gender

If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help? * Ethnicity

If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans

would be more likely to seek

help? * Age Category

318 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

819

804

797

29.7%

29.2%

28.9%

1937 70.3%

1952

70.8%

1959 71.1%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%
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If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help? * What is the highest
level of education you have
completed?

If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help? * Marital status?

If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help? * Children

777

772

761

28.2%

28.0%

27.6%

1979

1984

1995

71.8%

72.0%

72.4%

2756

2756

2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that

Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? * Gender Crosstabulation
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Total
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Male

Female

Yes

If an option were available by
which individuals did not
have to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to seek
help?

No

Total

Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more

likely to seek help?
Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more
likely to seek help?

Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do you
think that Service members
and Veterans would be more

likely to seek help?

158

24.0%

45

28.1%

203

24.8%

501

76.0%

115

71.9%

616

75.2%

659

100.0%

160

100.0%

819

100.0%
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If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans would

be more likely to seek help? * Ethnicity Crosstabulation

Ethnicity Total
White/Cauc | Black/Africa | Asian Hispanic/ American Other
asion n American Latino Indian
Count 550 47 3 20 8 21 649
% within If an option
were available by
which individuals did
not have to identify
Yes  themselves, do you
84.7% 7.2% 0.5% 3.1% 1.2% 3.2% | 100.0%
think that Service
If an option were
members and
available by which
Veterans would be
individuals did not have
more likely to seek
to identify themselves,
help?
do you think that
Count 132 12 0 3 3 5 155
Service members and
% within If ti
Veterans would be o within i an option
were available b
more likely to seek y
which individuals did
help?
not have to identify
No themselves, do you
85.2% 7.7% 0.0% 1.9% 1.9% 3.2% | 100.0%
think that Service
members and
Veterans would be
more likely to seek
help?
Total Count 682 59 3 23 11 26 804
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% within If an option
were available by
which individuals did
not have to identify
themselves, do you
84.8%
think that Service
members and

Veterans would be

more likely to seek

help?

7.3%

0.4%

2.9%

1.4%

3.2% | 100.0%

If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think

that Service members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? * Age Category

Crosstabulation

322 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll
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Age Category Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Count 39 170 433 642
If an option were % within If an option were
available by which available by which
individuals did not have individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do Yes to identify themselves, do
, . . , 6.1% 26.5% 67.4% | 100.0%
you think that Service you think that Service
members and Veterans members and Veterans
would be more likely to would be more likely to
seek help? seek help?
No Count 13 32 110 155




Total

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

8.4%

52

6.5%

20.6%

202

25.3%

71.0%

543

68.1%

100.0%

797

100.0%

If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service members

and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? * What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Crosstabulation

323

What is the hi

hest level of education you have completed?

Total

Did not
graduate
high
school/no

GED

High school
diploma or

GED

Associates or
Bachelors

degree

Master’'s
Degree or

higher
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Yes

If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves,
do you think that
Service members and
Veterans would be
more likely to seek
help?

No

Total

324 Emerson College Polling Society

Count

% within If an option
were available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves,
do you think that
Service members and
Veterans would be
more likely to seek
help?

Count

% within If an option
were available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves,
do you think that
Service members and
Veterans would be
more likely to seek
help?

Count

35

5.6%

11

7.3%

46

259

41.4%

56

37.1%

315

National Poll

236

37.7%

62

41.1%

298
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96

15.3%

22

14.6%

118

626

100.0%

151

100.0%

77




% within If an option
were available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves,
do you think that 5.9% 40.5% 38.4% 15.2% | 100.0%
Service members and
Veterans would be

more likely to seek

help?

If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service

members and Veterans would be more likely to seek help? * Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status? Total

Single | Married | Divorce | Widowed

Count 88 389 62 84 623
If an option were % within If an option
available by which were available by which
individuals did not have individuals did not have

to identify themselves, Yes  to identify themselves,
14.1% 62.4% 10.0% 13.5% | 100.0%

do you think that Service do you think that Service
members and Veterans members and Veterans
would be more likely to would be more likely to
seek help? seek help?
No Count 19 95 9 26 149
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Total

% within If an option
were available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

Count

% within If an option
were available by which
individuals did not have
to identify themselves,
do you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to

seek help?

12.8%

107

13.9%

63.8%

484

62.7%

6.0%

71

9.2%

17.4%

110

14.2%

100.0%

772

100.0%

If an option were available by which individuals did not have to identify themselves, do you think that Service members and Veterans would

be more likely to seek help? * Children Crosstabulation

Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
If an option were available Yes Count 115 114 171 114 102 616
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by which individuals did
not have to identify
themselves, do you think
that Service members
and Veterans would be

more likely to seek help?

Total

No

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to

seek help?
Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to
seek help?

Count

% within If an option were
available by which
individuals did not have to
identify themselves, do
you think that Service
members and Veterans
would be more likely to

seek help?

18.7%

18.5%

24 29

16.6%

20.0%

139 143

18.3% 18.8%

27.8%

40

27.6%

211

27.7%

18.5%

27

18.6%

141

18.5%

16.6%

25

17.2%

127

16.7%

100.0%

145

100.0%

761

100.0%

CROSSTABS
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/TABLES=VAR00027 BY VAR00028 VAR00029 VAR00030 VAR00031 VAR00032

/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs

Notes

Output Created

Comments
Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Input

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing

07-DEC-2012 16:06:05

C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
(1).sav

DataSetl

<none>

<none>

<none>
2756

User-defined missing values

are treated as missing.
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Cases Used

Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified

range(s) for all variables in

each table.
CROSSTABS
/TABLES=VAR00027 BY
VAR00028 VAR00029
VAR00030 VAR00031
Syntax VARO00032
IFORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
Processor Time 00:00:00.05
Elapsed Time 00:00:00.02
Resources
Dimensions Requested 2
Cells Available 131072
[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspacel\ptsdl (1).sav
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
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Gender * Ethnicity 804 29.2% 1952 70.8% 2756 100.0%
Gender * Age Category 797 28.9% 1959 71.1% 2756 100.0%
Gender * What is the highest
level of education you have 777 28.2% 1979 71.8% 2756 100.0%
completed?
Gender * Marital status? 772 28.0% 1984 72.0% 2756 100.0%
Gender * Children 761 27.6% 1995 72.4% 2756 100.0%
Gender * Ethnicity Crosstabulation
Ethnicity Total
White/Cauca | Black/African | Asian Hispanic/ American Other
sion American Latino Indian
Count 165 16 0 7 4 8 200
Male % within
82.5% 8.0% 0.0% 3.5% 2.0% 4.0% | 100.0%
Gender
Gender
Count 517 43 3 16 7 18 604
Female 9% within
85.6% 7.1% 0.5% 2.6% 1.2% 3.0% | 100.0%
Gender
Count 682 59 3 23 11 26 804
Total % within
84.8% 7.3% 0.4% 2.9% 1.4% 3.2% | 100.0%
Gender
Gender * Age Category Crosstabulation
Age Category Total
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18-34 35-54 55+
Count 21 64 113 198
Male
% within Gender 10.6% 32.3% 57.1% 100.0%
Gender
Count 31 138 430 599
Female
% within Gender 52% 23.0% 71.8% 100.0%
Count 52 202 543 797
Total
% within Gender 6.5% 25.3% 68.1% 100.0%

Gender * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have Total
completed?
Did not High school | Associates Master’s
graduate diploma or | or Bachelors | Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Count 17 68 77 33 195
Male % within
8.7% 34.9% 39.5% 16.9% | 100.0%
Gender
Gender
Count 29 247 221 85 582
Female 9% within
5.0% 42.4% 38.0% 14.6% | 100.0%
Gender
Count 46 315 298 118 777
Total % within
5.9% 40.5% 38.4% 15.2% | 100.0%
Gender
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Gender * Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status? Total
Single Married Divorce Widowed
Count 41 126 12 15 194
Male
% within Gender 21.1% 64.9% 6.2% 7.7% 100.0%
Gender
Count 66 358 59 95 578
Female
% within Gender 11.4% 61.9% 10.2% 16.4% 100.0%
Count 107 484 71 110 772
Total
% within Gender 13.9% 62.7% 9.2% 14.2% 100.0%
Gender * Children Crosstabulation
Children Total
No Children | One child | two children three four or more
children children
Count 46 37 54 27 26 190
Male % within
24.2% 19.5% 28.4% 14.2% 13.7% | 100.0%
Gender
Gender
Count 93 106 157 114 101 571
Female 9 within
16.3% 18.6% 27.5% 20.0% 17.7% | 100.0%
Gender
Count 139 143 211 141 127 761
Total % within
18.3% 18.8% 27.7% 18.5% 16.7% | 100.0%
Gender
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CROSSTABS
/TABLES=VAR00028 BY VAR00029 VAR00030 VAR00031 VAR00032
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs
Notes
Output Created 07-DEC-2012 16:06:17
Comments
C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
Data
(1).sav
Active Dataset DataSetl
Filter <none>
Input _
Weight <none>
Split File <none>
N of Rows in Working Data
) 2756
File
o ) o o User-defined missing values
Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing o
are treated as missing.
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Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
Cases Used valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in
each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VAR00028 BY
VAR00029 VAR00030
VAR00031 VAR00032
/FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
Processor Time 00:00:00.05

Syntax

Elapsed Time 00:00:00.03
Resources
Dimensions Requested 2

Cells Available 131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspacel\ptsdl (1) .sav

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Ethnicity * Age Category 797 28.9% 1959 71.1% 2756 100.0%
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Ethnicity * What is the
highest level of education 777 28.2% 1979 71.8% 2756 100.0%
you have completed?
Ethnicity * Marital status? 772 28.0% 1984 72.0% 2756 100.0%
Ethnicity * Children 761 27.6% 1995 72.4% 2756 100.0%
Ethnicity * Age Category Crosstabulation
Age Categor Total
18-34 35-54 55+
Count 38 161 480 679
White/Caucasion
% within Ethnicity 5.6% 23.7% 70.7% 100.0%
Count 6 20 31 57
Black/African American
% within Ethnicity 10.5% 35.1% 54.4% 100.0%
Count 0 2 1 3
Asian
% within Ethnicity 0.0% 66.7% 33.3% 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 0 11 12 23
Hispanic/ Latino
% within Ethnicity 0.0% 47.8% 52.2% 100.0%
Count 4 3 4 11
American Indian
% within Ethnicity 36.4% 27.3% 36.4% 100.0%
Count 4 5 15 24
Other
% within Ethnicity 16.7% 20.8% 62.5% 100.0%
Count 52 202 543 797
Total
% within Ethnicity 6.5% 25.3% 68.1% 100.0%
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Ethnicity * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? Total
Did not High school | Associates or Master’s
graduate high diploma or Bachelors Degree or
school/no GED degree higher
GED

Count 33 263 259 106 661

White/Caucasion % within
5.0% 39.8% 39.2% 16.0% | 100.0%

Ethnicity
Count 7 28 14 7 56

Black/African

) % within
American 12.5% 50.0% 25.0% 12.5% | 100.0%

Ethnicity
Count 0 1 2 0 3

Asian % within
0.0% 33.3% 66.7% 0.0% | 100.0%

Ethnicity

Ethnicity

Count 2 10 9 2 23

Hispanic/ Latino % within
8.7% 43.5% 39.1% 8.7% | 100.0%

Ethnicity
Count 3 5 2 0 10

American Indian % within
30.0% 50.0% 20.0% 0.0% | 100.0%

Ethnicity
Count 1 8 12 3 24

Other % within
4.2% 33.3% 50.0% 12.5% | 100.0%

Ethnicity
Count 46 315 298 118 777

Total % within
5.9% 40.5% 38.4% 15.2% | 100.0%

Ethnicity
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Ethnicity * Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status? Total
Single [ Married | Divorce | Widowed
Count 83 416 57 100 656
White/Caucasion % within
. 12.7% 63.4% 8.7% 15.2% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 13 28 8 7 56
Black/African
. % within
American o 23.2% 50.0% 14.3% 12.5% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 0 3 0 0 3
Asian % within
. 0.0%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
o Ethnicity
Ethnicity
Count 4 16 3 0 23
Hispanic/ Latino % within
. 17.4% 69.6% 13.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 3 6 1 0 10
American Indian % within
o 30.0% 60.0% 10.0% 0.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 4 15 2 3 24
Other % within
. 16.7% 62.5% 8.3% 12.5% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 107 484 71 110 772
Total % within
o 13.9% 62.7% 9.2% 14.2% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
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Ethnicity * Children Crosstabulation

Children Total
No One child two three four or more
Children children children children
Count 118 115 184 121 107 645
White/Caucasion % within
18.3% 17.8% 28.5% 18.8% 16.6% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 7 16 17 6 10 56
Black/African
) % within
American 12.5% 28.6% 30.4% 10.7% 17.9% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 1 1 0 1 0 3
Asian % within
o 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicit Ethnicity
y Count 4 6 1 6 6 23
Hispanic/ Latino % within
17.4% 26.1% 4.3% 26.1% 26.1% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 4 1 3 0 2 10
American Indian % within
40.0% 10.0% 30.0% 0.0% 20.0% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Count 5 4 6 7 2 24
Other % within
20.8% 16.7% 25.0% 29.2% 8.3% | 100.0%
Ethnicity
Total Count 139 143 211 141 127 761
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% within
18.3%
Ethnicity

18.8% 27.7% 18.5%

16.7%

100.0%

CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00029 BY VAR00030 VAR00031 VAR00032
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES

/CELLS=COUNT ROW

/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs

Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input

Missing Value Handling
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Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

07-DEC-2012 16:06:25

C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
(1).sav

DataSetl

<none>

<none>

<none>
2756

User-defined missing values

are treated as missing.

12/1-12/5/2012



Cases Used

Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified

range(s) for all variables in

each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VAR00029 BY
VAR00030 VAR00031
Syntax VAR00032
/FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
Processor Time 00:00:00.02
Elapsed Time 00:00:00.02
Resources
Dimensions Requested 2
Cells Available 131072
[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspacel\ptsdl (1) .sav
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
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status?

Age Category * What is the
highest level of education
you have completed?

Age Category * Marital

Age Category * Children

7

772

761

28.2%

28.0%

27.6%

1979 71.8% 2756
1984 72.0% 2756
1995 72.4% 2756

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

Age Category * What is the highest level of education you have completed? Crosstabulation

What is the highest level of education you have completed? | Total
Did not High school | Associates or Master’s
graduate diploma or Bachelors Degree or
high GED degree higher
school/no
GED
Count 12 18 15 6 51
18-34 9% within Age
23.5% 35.3% 29.4% 11.8% | 100.0%
Category
Count 9 77 80 32 198
Age
35-54 95 within Age
Category 4.5% 38.9% 40.4% 16.2% | 100.0%
Category
Count 25 220 203 80 528
55+ 9o within Age
4.7% 41.7% 38.4% 15.2% | 100.0%
Category
Count 46 315 298 118 777
Total % within Age
5.9% 40.5% 38.4% 15.2% | 100.0%
Category
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Age Category * Marital status? Crosstabulation

Marital status? Total
Single | Married | Divorce [Widowed
Count 25 20 3 2 50
% within Age
50.0% 40.0% 6.0% 4.0%| 100.0%
Category
Count 32 142 16 6 196
Age i
% within Age
Category 16.3%| 72.4% 8.2% 3.1%| 100.0%
Category
Count 50 322 52 102 526
% within Age
9.5%| 61.2% 9.9% 19.4%| 100.0%
Category
Count 107 484 71 110 772
Total % within Age
13.9% 62.7% 9.2% 14.2%| 100.0%
Category
Age Category * Children Crosstabulation
Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children | four or more
children
23 7 8 6 5 49
Age
% within Age
Category 46.9% 14.3% 16.3% 12.2% 10.2% | 100.0%
Category
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Count 46 47 59 25 19 196
35-54 9% within Age
23.5% 24.0% 30.1% 12.8% 9.7% | 100.0%
Category
Count 70 89 144 110 103 516
55+ % within Age
13.6% 17.2% 27.9% 21.3% 20.0% | 100.0%
Category
Count 139 143 211 141 127 761
Total % within Age
18.3% 18.8% 27.7% 18.5% 16.7% | 100.0%
Category
CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00030 BY VAR00031 VAR00032

/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES

/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs

Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input

Data

Active Dataset
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07-DEC-2012 16:06:31

C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
(1).sav
DataSetl
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Missing Value Handling

Syntax

Resources

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Processor Time
Elapsed Time
Dimensions Requested

Cells Available

<none>
<none>

<none>

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified

range(s) for all variables in

each table.
CROSSTABS

/ITABLES=VAR00030 BY
VAR00031 VAR00032
/FORMAT=AVALUE

TABLES

/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.

2756

00:00:00.00
00:00:00.01
2

131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
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(1) .sav
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Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
What is the highest level of
education you have 772 28.0% 1984 72.0% 2756 100.0%
completed? * Marital status?
What is the highest level of
education you have 761 27.6% 1995 72.4% 2756 100.0%
completed? * Children

What is the highest level of education you have completed? * Marital status? Crosstabulation

education you have

completed?

345 Emerson College Polling Society National Poll 12/1-12/5/2012

Marital status? Total
Single | Married | Divorce | Widowe
d
Count 12 21 4 46
. ) % within What is the
Did not graduate high
highest level of
school/no GED 26.1% 45.7% 8.7% 19.6% | 100.0%
education you have
What is the highest level
completed?
of education you have
Count 34 193 31 55 313
completed?
. ) % within What is the
High school diploma or
highest level of
GED 10.9% 61.7% 9.9% 17.6% | 100.0%




Count 41 199 23 33 296
) % within What is the
Associates or Bachelors
highest level of
degree 13.9% 67.2% 7.8% 11.1% | 100.0%
education you have
completed?
Count 20 71 13 13 117
% within What is the
Master's Degree or
] highest level of
higher 17.1%| 60.7%| 11.1%| 11.1% | 100.0%
education you have
completed?
Count 107 484 71 110 772
% within What is the
Total highest level of
13.9% 62.7% 9.2% 14.2% | 100.0%
education you have
completed?
What is the highest level of education you have completed? * Children Crosstabulation
Children Total
No Children | One child | two children | three children four or more
children
Count 11 5 8 6 16 46
What s the highest level of Did not graduate high % within What is the
education you have school/no GED highest level of education 23.9% 10.9% 17.4% 13.0% 34.8% | 100.0%
completed? you have completed?
High school diploma or Count 48 58 79 57 67 309
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GED % within What is the
highest level of education 15.5% 18.8% 25.6% 18.4% 21.7% 100.0%
you have completed?
Count 53 52 94 55 36 290

Associates or Bachelors % within What is the

degree highest level of education 18.3% 17.9% 32.4% 19.0% 12.4% | 100.0%
you have completed?
Count 27 28 30 23 8 116
% within What is the

Master’s Degree or higher
highest level of education 23.3% 24.1% 25.9% 19.8% 6.9% 100.0%
you have completed?
Count 139 143 211 141 127 761
% within What is the

Total
highest level of education 18.3% 18.8% 27.7% 18.5% 16.7% 100.0%
you have completed?
CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00031 BY VAR00032
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW

/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs
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Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input

Missing Value Handling

Syntax

Resources

Data

Active Dataset

Filter

Weight

Split File

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Processor Time
Elapsed Time

Dimensions Requested
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National Poll

07-DEC-2012 16:06:38

C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl
(1).sav

DataSetl

<none>

<none>

<none>
2756

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in
each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VAR00031 BY
VAR00032
/[FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
00:00:00.00

00:00:00.02
2

12/1-12/5/2012



Cells Available

131072

[DataSetl]

C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl

(1) .sav

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total
N Percent N Percent N Percent
Marital status? * Children 761 27.6% 1995 72.4% 2756 100.0%
Marital status? * Children Crosstabulation
Children Total
No One child two three four or more
Children children children children
Count 60 24 10 7 4 105
Single % within Marital
57.1% 22.9% 9.5% 6.7% 3.8% | 100.0%
status?
Count 54 87 157 97 82 477
Marital
Married 9% within Marital
status? 11.3% 18.2% 32.9% 20.3% 17.2% | 100.0%
status?
Count 12 16 15 17 11 71
Divorce % within Marital
16.9% 22.5% 21.1% 23.9% 15.5% | 100.0%
status?
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Count 13 16 29 20 30 108
Widowed 9% within Marital
12.0% 14.8% 26.9% 18.5% 27.8% | 100.0%
status?
Count 139 143 211 141 127 761
Total % within Marital
18.3% 18.8% 27.7% 18.5% 16.7% | 100.0%
status?
CROSSTABS

/TABLES=VAR00007 BY VAR00006
/FORMAT=AVALUE TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW

/COUNT ROUND CELL.

Crosstabs

Notes

Output Created

Comments

Input

Data

Active Dataset
Filter

Weight

Split File
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(1).sav
DataSetl
<none>

<none>

<none>
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07-DEC-2012 17:03:01
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Missing Value Handling

Syntax

Resources

N of Rows in Working Data
File

Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Processor Time
Elapsed Time
Dimensions Requested

Cells Available

2756

User-defined missing values
are treated as missing.
Statistics for each table are
based on all the cases with
valid data in the specified
range(s) for all variables in
each table.
CROSSTABS
/ITABLES=VAR00007 BY
VAR00006
/FORMAT=AVALUE
TABLES
/CELLS=COUNT ROW
/COUNT ROUND CELL.
00:00:00.02

00:00:00.01
2
131072

[DataSetl] C:\Local Workspace\ptsdl

(1) .sav

Case Processing Summary

Cases
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Valid

Missing

Total

Percent

Percent

Percent

Do you know of any Service
members who have suffered
from symptoms seemingly
related to traumatic stress or
Post Traumatic Stress
Disorder? * What would you
say is the most important
reason why a Service
member would not seek
counseling for

post-traumatic stress?

276

10.0%

2480

90.0%

2756

100.0%

352

Emerson College Polling Society National Poll

12/1-12/5/2012




